1 3 4 5 6
REVISION HISTORY
Rev DESCRIPTION one ltem | Quantity | Document Title
5 REAWE T Seanis Number Number
c 200351 WAS REV-B aszots
° REPLACED 200451 WITH 240558 w6202 | | 2C0l14 MANIFOLD, VAPOR CO2 W/ FILTERS AND VALVES, P3000
2 | 2C0l16 MANIFOLD, LIQUID CO2 W/ STRAINER AND COMPONENTS, P3000, SIDE | & 2
3 | 2col7 MANIFOLD, LIQUID CO2 W/ STRAINER AND COMPONENTS, P3000, SIDE 3 & 4
4 4 2D036! CYLINDER, EXTRUSION W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS
5 | 2F0022 POWER UNIT, HYDRAULIC, W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS, 60 GAL, 2X 20 HP,
P3000
6 261466 ENCLOSURE, MECHANICAL COMPONENTS AND LABELS FOR ELECTRICAL,
P3000, SIDE | & 2
7 2Gl467 ENCLOSURE, MECHANICAL COMPONENTS AND LABELS FOR ELECTRICAL,
P3000, SDE 3 & 4
8 | 210417 PANEL, PNEUMATIC CONTROL W/ COMPONENTS, P3000, SIDE 3 & 4
9 | 210418 PANEL, PNEUMATIC CONTROL W/ COMPONENTS, P3000, SIDE | & 2
10 | 2J0148 PANEL, SERVICE W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS, P3000
I | 2J0677 FRAME, PELLETIZER W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS, P3000
12 | 2N0698 HOSES, MACHINE SET, P3000
13 | 3P0692 LABEL, SERIAL PLATE, ELECTRIC, ENGLISH, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
14 4 470531 RIVET, BLIND 1/8 INCH DIA X 262 5000, .25 INCH, ALUMINUM

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

X
xx
000
20000
ANGLES

SURFACES

125

D [AssEmBLY

[NTERESTS OF COLD JeT.

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS

Gl: 200-230 VAC | REFERENCE 660318 X2

G2: 380-480 VAC | REFERENCE 660319 X2

mrnet.| LJ [Feuemizer uniT, paooo

=T oo 705

SHEET
_IOF4

2A0306

w

4

5 6




f (2185 mm)

\852'in

m

(2108 mm)
\&30'n |
(474 mm), (190 mm))
lig7in") \75in"")
- 0
B I |
=00
o o
Ooo
.
h 4
A I = I
I L .
1
(152 rom) (127 o) 36in )
n oin

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

20000
ANGLES

s | 1) | jcappm——

sunraces & [AssemBLy
e e

i [NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L.

P0O0705P

o SHEET

[PART NUMBER: :\o»‘z OF 4

2A0306 D

1 2 3 4 | 5 6




MAIN MAIN veo: Lco2
INJECTOR,  INJECTOR, PURGE,  SHUTOFF,
SIDE SIDE3  SIDE3&4  gDE gg4
e ——
15 1
¥ T
t 1

CHAVBER
"] meauiaton PRESSURE
l 100
seTTo SETTO 4® vcoz CHAMBER A
100 PSI wooes | [ 600 PRESSURE ety
SWITCH MAX] SWITCH MAX
30 RESET, 50 30 RESET, 41

veoz MAIN LCO2,
n MANUAL | ivgecTio N & oonn
—
© 1 PRv ADJUSTVENT | VALVE VALVE
veco2 vco2 0
el PURGE,
SioE o84

‘ SIDE 182

4 COLLECTOR
eat
% el
>

CHAVBER
‘ FRESSURE FrESSURE
swirch wafi—] SWITCH MAX
30 RESET, 501
30 RESET, 41

MANUAL
INJECTION

ADJUSTMENT CH‘LL&OEWN
l> | VALVE
Lcoz
Leoz SUPPLY Lcoz
™ SHUTOFF, INJECTION
SIDE 384 MANIFOLD INJECTION
00
Lcoz
STRANER
MANUAL DRAIN AN MAIN veoz Loz
INJECTOR, INJECTOR,  pURGE,
3 couecron
¥ + RING VENTS
t T
L 1
CHAMBER
PRESSURE
100
= e 5 chisen
‘ B B B PRESSURE R
g e 0 RESET. 50 30 AESET, 41
MAIN LCO2 ¢ AUTOMATIC
MANUAL
s e o | maoe
—_— VALVE
CHECK
VALV 2 COLLEGTOR
PRY FING VENTS
350
CHAMBER
PRESSURE
PRY :
325 00
CHAVBER
PRv PRESSURE SHamen
SWITCH MAX
= e 3 Ao SWITCH MAX
SHUTOFF, g 30 RESET, 41
SIDE 182
AUTOMATIC
& St
VALVE
Lcoz [
SUPPLY

INJECTION
MANIFOLD

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N
XX 164
X I
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005 °®
1

SURFACES

D [AssEmBLY
[PELLETIZER UNIT, P3000

1 e RTERESTS O o Jer e = o o
couccton P00705P
NG VENTS - 00705
[ N Lt e e
e e ™ 0070 ¢ . . SHEET
e T
i (s e oo 30F4
SR e e | ML BISHOP
[ el T 2A0306

6

1 2 3 4 | 5




2 3 5 6
DIRECTIONAL DIRECTIONAL
CONTROLS SIDE #1 ‘ SIDE #2 CONTROLS DIRECTIONAL DIRECTIONAL
XY | X Y GONTROLS SIDE #3 \ SIDE #4 CONTROLS
g | b X Y | XY
sklpltib | adloILR i | AT
x A v
& g 7 x x
EN N [T e T Lse
HYD 5 >
PRESS HYD L ||
5000
- S . &
GA
GA
— P
PRV P — P
2800 - PRV
T 2800 T
B Bl [A
—QRETRACT o RETRACT Bl [A__RETRACT B|[A| . RETRACT
EXTEND EXTEND — El—
T EXTEND EXTEND
®| LOW OIL LEVEL SW
CONSTANT  FLOW REG TOPLG CONSTANT  FLOW REG ®| LOW OIL LEVEL SW
PRESS
COMPEN HYD OIL S SeoLeR PRESS DIFF TOPLC . olL
400 (VARIES) TEMP SW 160°F ?— EAN COMPEN PRESS HYDOL coor <>78_@ COOLER
- 400 (VARIES) ° J— FAN
BYPASS Q —@
VALVE LOW BYPASS
TO COOLING FAN PRESSURE VALVE Low
YD Ol FILTER TO COOLING FAN PRESSURE
e B 1 TEMP SW 100°F HYD OIL FILTER
|x [ \ TEMP SW 100°F
C X
- = ) | <

HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

X
xx
000
20000

ANGLES

surraces '
[ ESG CONTAED R e FEAs

1
=01
+ 005
+.0005
05

Jet.

. Cold

[PeLLETIZER UNIT, P3000

(e [ore: JNTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC. [Srock sz [PRovECT: e
P00705P
e oo sonug eanis, o o
FesmizD, ho T oh s el SHEET
i (G MO Rl eson 4 0F 4
e e
oA, i, O 2A0306
[ ;

5

6




1 5 6
REV ’{,ﬂ’:{ﬂ;‘,{‘;f""" DATE Itern Quantity Document Title
A FIRST ISSUE s82016 Number Number
s UPDATED NOTE #2, ADDED FLOW ARROWS ws2023
[ [ 12-8FTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE CONNECTOR, 1/2-14 MPT X 3/4 IN END SIZE MALE,
PLATED STEEL
2 4 169CA-4-2 FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT MALE ELBOW, 1/8-27 NPT MALE X 1/4 IN OD TUBE, BRASS
2 17ICA-4-4 FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT MALE RUN TEE, I/4 IN OD TUBE X 1/4-18 NPT MALE, BRASS
4 -4FTX- TIN NP T 4 INENI X 1/4- PT,
/% REMOVE THIS PLUG AND DISCARD IF | 4-4FTX-S E\_TATE% SZE[EELGREE FLARE X NPT MALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 IN END SIZE MALE X 1/4-18 MPT, D
\._/ UTILIZING LOW FLOW VAPOR PURGE OPTION
| 5 | 4C0042 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF, 350 PS|, 3/8-18 NPT MALE
6 3 4HHP-S FITTING, NPT HOLLOW HEX PIPE PLUG, 1/4-18 NPT MALE, PLATED STEEL
7 | 410224 MANIFOLD, DISTRIBUTION - 4 x 3/8, 2 x 1/2
8 2 410348 REGULATOR, 1/4 INCH NPTF, BRASS
9 2 410474 FILTER, VAPOR WO/BRACKET
10 [ 4N0229 VALVE, FULL PORT BALL, VENTED, 1/2 IN NPT —
I 2 50010 VALVE, BALL, VENTED W/ PARALLEL MOUNTED ACTUATOR, I/2 IN NPT
12 2 6-6CTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE ELBOW, 3/8 IN END SIZE MALE X 3/8-18 MPT, STEEL
13 2 6CTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE ELBOW, 1/4-18 MPT X 3/8 IN END SIZE MALE, PLATED
STEEL
14 4 BFBX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X NPT SWIVEL CONNECTOR, 1/4-18 MPT X 3/8 IN END SIZE
FEMALE, PLATED STEEL
15 [ 8-6PTR-S FITTING, NPT X NPT PIPE THREAD REDUCER, 3/8-18 FPT X 1/2-14 MPT, PLATED STEEL
16 2 8-8CTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE ELBOW, 1/2 IN JIC MALE X 1/2-14 NPT MALE, PLATED C
STEEL
17 2 8-8F6X-S FITTING, SWIVEL ADAPTER, -8 JICF - 1/2'NPT MALE
18 2 8FF-S FITTING, NPT X NPT PIPE NIPPLE, 1/2-14 MPT, PLATED STEEL
19 2 8FTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8-18 MPT X 1/2 IN END SIZE MALE,
PLATED STEEL
20 | 8HHP-S FITTING, PLUG, HOLLOW HEX, 1/2 MNPT, PLATED STEEL
2 [ 8MMO-S FITTING, NPT FEMALE PIPE TEE, 1/2-14 NPT FEMALE, PLATED STEEL —
22 2 SH-EF-032 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 10-32 X 2 IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
B
SEE NOTE #2f
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
0 ek
S ih A

/A\NOTES

|. APPLY PERMANENT THREAD SEALING COMPOUND TO ALL NPT FITTINGS IF NOT PRE-APPLIED.
2. USE BLUE SEMI-PERMANENT THREAD LOCKING AGENT AFTER CLEANING THE THREADS,

xx
000

20000
ANGLES

sunraces & D [AssemBLy

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED 1o 1778 DRAWING.

T vePecTon

22

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L. e

o

Cold Jet.

5
+.0005
s

[ TANIFOLD. VAPOR CO2 W/ FILTERS AND VALVES, P3000

] P00705P
L i SHEET
e LOF 3

2C0114

W. BISCHOFF

5 6




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

X 1

xx =01
000 + 005
000¢  +.0005
ANGLES  + 5"

25,

SURFACES

Cold Jet.

D

[AssEmBLY

[ TANIFOLD. VAPOR CO2 W/ FILTERS AND VALVES, P3000

PO0705P

2C0114

6

SHEET
__20F3

B




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

D [AssEmBLY

[ TANIFOLD. VAPOR CO2 W/ FILTERS AND VALVES, P3000

PO0705P

o SHEET

2C0114 B

6




1 2 3 5 6
REV Totsanprion oATE lten | Quantity | Document Title
A FORTITRL P PaSk e Number Number
I I |12-8FTX-S  |FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE CONNECTOR, I/2-14 MPT X 3/4
IN END SIZE MALE, PLATED STEEL
2 2 [169CA-4-2  |FITTING, COMPRESSION ELBOW, I/4 X 1/8, BRASS
3 I |4-4F6X-S  |FITTING, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X NPT SWIVEL CONNECTOR, 1/4-18 MPT X
114 IN END SIZE FEMALE, PLATED STEEL
4 I |4-6CTX-S  |ELBOW - I/4 JICM x 3/8 MNPT
5 I |4-8CTX-S  [FITTING, ELBOW, I/4 JICM x 1/2 MNPT, STEEL
6 I |4-8FTX-S  |FITTING, CONNECTOR, I/4 JICM x 1/2 MNPT, STEEL
7 I |4cool8 FITTING, VALVE, PRESS RELIEF, 1/2 MNPT x 425 PSI, BRASS
8 I |4c0042 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF, 3/8 MNPT x 350 PS, BRASS
(4.48) 9 I |4c0049 ECONOMIZER, CRYOGENIC, 150-350 PSI OR, 325 SP, BRASS
10 I |4l0057 VALVE, PROCESS CHECK, 3/8 FNPT, BRASS
I I |410224 MANIFOLD, DISTRIBUTION - 4 x 3/8, 2 x 1/2
12 I |410334 SWITCH PRESSURE 15-435PS| 1/4NPT CONNECTION
(2138) 13 2 |4N0246-6 |NIPPLE, SST PIPE - 3/8 NPTx 60 Lg
14 I |4N0277-6  |NIPPLE, 1/2" NPT SCH 40 6" Lg.
NN SN (N 15 I |4N0277-8  |NIPPLE, SCH 40 PIPE - 1/2" MNPT x 80" Lg.
= ) 16 I |si0010 VALVE, BALL, VENTED W/ PARALLEL MOUNTED ACTUATOR, 1/2 IN NPT
17 I |6-4FF-s NIPPLE, HEX - 3/8 MNPT x 1/4 MNPT
18 I |6MMO-S TEE, 3/8 FNPT
19 I |6MRO-S TEE RUN 3/8 NPT
20 2 80609-001 |Clamp, Tube, Vibration, /2" Pipe
2l I |8CTX=S FITTING, ELBOW, 1/2 IN JICM x 3/8 IN MNPT, PLATED STEEL
22 2 [8FTX-S FITTING, CONNECTOR, 8 JICM x 3/8 MNPT, STEEL
23 I |amMo-s FITTING, TEE, FEMALE PIPE, 1/2 FNPT, PLATED STEEL
24 I |8vMRO-S FITTING, NPT MALE RUN TEE, 1/2-14 MPT X 1/2-14 FPT X 1/2-14 FPT,
PLATED STEEL
25 4 |SH-04C-028 | SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 1/4-20 X | 3/4 IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
L)L | Y N I
I'/‘ \? @ @ @ @ @@ @ NSO e SOED 2
NN AN AN AU AN ANV N Lo
Cold Jet.
- —_h
\APPLY PERMANENT THREAD SEALING COMPOUND T0 L T [FanroLo. Lo G0 wiSTRANER AND GOUPONENTs. £500. I 18.2
ALL NPT FITTINGS IF NOT PRE-APPLIED. I - R mm P00346Q
2. THE FLOW ARROW ON THE VALVES MUST MATCH A E”wgw: - SHEET
THE DIRECTION OF THE DRAWING FLOW ARROWS. e A OF2
[ 2C0116 A
1 2 3 | 5 6




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

SURFACES

Maes 18
kv | ASSEMBLY

P00346Q

. SHEET

e 202
2C0116 A

6




1 5 6
REV Toesanrion oATE lten | Quantity | Document Title
A FOR AL RELEASE szaznie Number Number
12-8FTX-S | FITTING, 37 DECREE FLARE X NPT MALE CONNECTOR, 1/2-14 MPT X 3/4
IN END SIZE MALE, PLATED STEEL
2 2 169CA-4-2  [FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT MALE ELBOW, 1/8-27 NPT MALE X 1/4 IN
0D TUBE, BRASS
3 4-4F6X-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X NPT SWIVEL CONNECTOR, 1/4-18 MPT X
114 IN END SIZE FEMALE, PLATED STEEL
4 4-6CTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE ELBOW, /4 IN END SIZE MALE X
3/8-18 MPT, PLATED STEEL
5 | 4-8CTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE ELBOW, 1/4 IN END SIZE MALE X
1/2-14 MPT, PLATED STEEL
6 | 4C0042 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF, 350 PSI, 3/8-18 NPT MALE
7 | 4C0049 ECONOMIZER, CRYOGENIC, 150-350 PSI OR, 325 SP, BRASS
8 | 410057 VALVE, PROCESS CHECK, 3/8 FNPT, BRASS
9 | 410224 MANIFOLD, DISTRIBUTION - 4 x 3/8, 2 x 1/12
10 | 410334 SWITCH, PRESSURE, 15-435 PSI RANGE, 1/4-18 NPT FEMALE
I 2 4N0246-6 | NIPPLE, PIPE THREADED ON BOTH ENDS, 3/8 NPT X 6 IN LONG,
STAINLESS STEEL
12 | 4N0277-8  |NIPPLE, PIPE THREADED ON BOTH ENDS, 1/2 NPT X 8 IN LONG, STAINLESS
STEEL
13 | 510010 VALVE, BALL, VENTED W/ PARALLEL MOUNTED ACTUATOR, 1/2 IN NPT
14 | 6-4FF-S FITTING, NPT X NPT PIPE NIPPLE, 1/4-18 MPT X 3/8-18 MPT, PLATED
STEEL
15 | 6MMO-S FITTING, NPT FEMALE PIPE TEE, 3/8-18 FPT, PLATED STEEL
16 | 6MRO-S FITTING, NPT MALE RUN TEE, 3/8-18 FPT X 3/8-18 MPT X 3/8-18 MPT,
PLATED STEEL
|7 2 80609-001 |CLAMP, TUBE VIBRATION, /2 IN PIPE
18 | 8CTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE ELBOW, 3/8-18 NPT MALE X 1/2
IN JIC MALE, PLATED STEEL
19 2 8FTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8-18 MPT X 1/2
IN END SIZE MALE, PLATED STEEL
20 4 SH-04C-028 | SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 1/4-20 X | 3/4 IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
/
/
/
/
- /
)
—
NP2 URCESS GTHERWISE SPEGTIED
X B
X ot
(L) Cold Jet.

NOTES:

I. APPLY PERMANENT THREAD SEALING COMPOUND TO
ALL NPT FITTINGS IF NOT PRE-APPLIED

2. THE FLOW ARROW ON THE VALVES MUST MATCH
THE DIRECTION OF THE DRAWING FLOW ARROWS.

05
000¢  +.0005
ES :5

T vePecTon

o

D | ASSEMBLY
l MAN\FOLD LIQUID CO2 W/ STRAINER AND COMPONENTS, P3000, SIDE 3 & 4

D ™P003460
e SHEET
= [PART NMBER: ,Mgwwl OF 2

mrivir 2001 1 7 A

5

6

C




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

20000
ANGLES  + 5"

125

SURFACES

D | ASSEMBLY
l MAN\FOLD LIQUID CO2 W/ STRAINER AND COMPONENTS, P3000, SIDE 3 & 4

““““““ P00346Q
SHEET
P | 20F2
2C0117 A

6




1 2 3 5 6
REV “Egﬂ;’;‘,ﬂi"’“ Item Quantity Document Title
A FOR NTIAL RELEASE. 101172016, Number Number
© | FEVEED 00 DTOREYE (POMTERGTES AT 9
c 2“’”5”“"5“;’“‘:-_ e N TR0, 2013WAS  artge0tg | | 169CA-4-2 FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT MALE ELBOW, 1/8-27 NPT MALE X 1/4 IN OD TUBE, BRASS
ANIOTATIN, FEPAGED 420654 WTHS20107, 34040008 SN 2 2 [16C50%-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X SAE-ORB STRAIGHT THREAD ELBOW, | IN END SIZE MALE X |
| o o o PO, EMOVED P B, | 202, ( 29 ) 5/16-12 UNF MALE, PLATED STEEL W/ O-RING
. Rw@sdwmw%?ﬁg&&:;;iismmn T . >§< . 3 I |2coo3s VALVE, INJECTOR W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS
/E\ SEE NOTE #9% @ G%SEE NOTE #3 AND #10 /E\ 4 | 2€0125 VALVE, TOP INJECTOR W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS, EXTENDED SHAFT
\—4‘; / o \ S 5 | 2D0064 PISTON, EXTRUSION W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS
6 2 2D0074 EXHAUST COLLECTOR, EXTRUSION BARREL
7 2 2J0186 GUARD, TIE ROD W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS
8 | 2N0482 HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESSURE, 1/2 JIC FEMALE SWIVEL ENDS X 29 IN LONG,
RUBBER W/ WIRE BRAID
9 | 3D0007 END BLOCK, DIE SUPPORT, STEEL, P750 PELLETIZER
10 | 300200 SPACERSEAL, RING
I | 300201 SPACER, SEAL, RING
12 | 300212 EXTRUSION BARREL
13 | 300230 ADAPTER, EXTRUSION CYLINDER RING, SLOTTED VENTS
14 2 3D0397 Spacer, Tie Rod, Top, Pelletizer
15 2 3D0401 SPACER, TIE ROD BOTTOM, PELLETIZER
16 4 300897 TIE ROD, 1.25 DIAMETER SST, 6 INCH EXTRUSION CYLINDER
17 | 3J6138 GUARD, EXTRUSION CYLINDER EXHAUST, WHITE, POLYMER
18 | 3P0750 LABEL, LCO2 INJECTION ADJUSTMENT VALVE, ALUMINUM
. 19 2 4D0002 SEAL, MONO ROD
/9 \\ 20 4 4D0087 NUT, HEX, | 1/4-12, YELLOW, DOMESTIC GRADE 8
\‘ 21 | 4F0373 CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, 8 INCH BORE X |4 INCH STROKE, #16 SAE PORTS
22 290 IN [4N0069 INSULATION, 3/8 IN WALL X 3/4 IN ID, BLACK, FOAM
23 | 4pP0071 LABEL, ISO PROHIBITION, NO REACHING IN, 2 IN DIAMETER, POLYESTER
\ 24 4 470052 NUT, MULTI-JACKBOLT TENSIONER W/ HARDENED WASHER, | 1/4-12
A % 25 4 570107 CAP, PROTECTIVE, MODIFIED, BLACK, POLYMER
‘\ - '*/ 26 | 8HHP-S FITTING, PLUG, HOLLOW HEX, 1/2 MNPT, PLATED STEEL
. ' < ’ T — 27 2 BH-M6-012 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD CAP, M6 X 12 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
N ~—16
( . ) — w SEE NOTE #2 28 | DP-04-012 PIN, DOWEL, 1/4 IN X 3/4 IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
\/ - 29 2 NL-M6 NUT, HEX W/ NYLON INSERT, M6, STAINLESS STEEL
20"
4/
7Y 130 AN
)/ EN
AL
Y \
Ve 6 N
{—=—) SEE NOTE #3
2/
SEE NOTE #2/ 24
THREADS AND{ 4/
EXTERIOR SURFACE N o
[CAP NOT SHOWNI /EN N ER
L/ & =
\2/
NOTES
I. APPLY PERMANENT THREAD SEALING COMPOUND TO ALL NPT FITTINGS IF NOT PRE-APPLIED. RSy SRR SRS
2. APPLY CJ# 4A0001 MOBIL GREASE. oo
3. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND AFTER CLEANING THE THREADS. X COId Jet_
4. USE BLUE SEMI-PERMANENT THREAD LOCKING AGENT AFTER CLEANING THE THREADS. Hies +5 =
5. INSTALL USING MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED PROCEDURE. IR v D | ASSEMBLY
6. SHIM TO .035" GAP BETWEEN SPACER AND END BLOCK DIE SUPPORT. SEE CHART PAGE 2 i e | LJ [TvLINDER, EXTRUSION W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS
7. SEE TOP LEVEL ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC AND BOM FOR ELECTRICAL REFERENCE PARTS. A i o "™P00705P
8. MULTIPLE CYLINDER INSTALLATIONS WILL REQUIRE A MIRRORED BUILD UP. T (R s e e T SHEET
9. ATTACH LABEL TO VALVE STEM USING CABLE TIE CJ# 4G0712. e et LOF 4
10. ROTATE GUARD TO POSITION HARDWARE ON BOTTOM AT FINAL ASSEMBLY. mewm 200361
1 2 3 | 5 6




1 2 3 5 6
7
3
(2850)
\
\ 2
/10 7 AT
(LA )
\/ N
F 9N S~ /19

SEE NOTE #6
7(
SEE NOTE #2
EACH END
\J )

DETAIL B

045 MEASURED
ADD 010 THK SHIM
CLEARANCE = 035"

AVAILABLE SHM SIZES
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY STANDING
VERTICALLY
MEASURED GAP - SHIM THK = .030" - .035"
CLEARANCE
REPEAT ALL 4 TIE RODS

PART NO. SHIM
THICKNESS
470736 .005"
4170737 010"
470738 018"
470739 .020"
470740 .025"
470741 .030"

SEE NOTE #2

SECTION A-A

DETAIL D

SEAL SPACER INSTALLATION

— POSITION WEAR RINGS WITH CHAMFER

TOWARD BASE OF PISTON
(SEE PISTON ASSEMBLY)

~
PISTON RETAINING BOLT
TORQUE 400 FT-LBS, 542 N
SEE NOTE #4 L ; \

2X BELLEVILLE WASHERS STACKED
WITH BASE OF CONES FACING
HARDENED WASHER

(SEE PISTON ASSEMBLY)

’I\ -~
DETAIL C

PISTON INSTALLATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

X 1

Cold Jet.

D [AssEmBLY
| CYLINDER. EXTRUSION W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS

PO0705P

2D0361

SHEET

v

6




POSITION FITTING TOWARD
INJECTION HOSE

=T ] /H’—;- \\
=1 N Si ]
(15.24) (12.31) © (4.;5) (9.50)
— 1
:D_ 7 HI
- = Q] CONFIGURATION:
P750 - SIDE |
(1269) (2013) P1500 - SIDE |
(6313) P3000 - SIDE | & 2
SEE NOTE #8

ORIENT AS SHOWN
APPLY LIGHT FILM
OF HYDRAULIC OIL
TO O-RINGS AT
INSTALLATION

o

.52)
[15.00)

CONFIGURATION:

1 2z PI500 - SIDE 2
* P3000 - SIDE 3 & 4
SEE NOTE #8

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
X 164
I

Cold Jet.

[AssEmBLY

PO0705P

SHEET

FevEon

2D0361 E

6




END BLOCK DIE SUPPORT ——_
N

TENSIONER NUT
SEE NOTE #5
FIGURE [|: TENSIONER NUT PATTERN
Cold Jet.
sunraces & D [AssemBLy
|'CYLINDER, EXTRUSION W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS
o "™P00705P
SHEET
| 40F4
2D0361 E
2 3 4 6




1 2 3

5

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE
N 'ADDED DRIP GUARDS AND ICREASED SZE OF HEAT 17 o0
EXCHANGERS

REVISED 4F0115.A TO REV -C, ADDED 16X 4F0280 AND 4X
B 4035, ADDED NOTES AND CHART FOR FITTING AND HOSE 1812016
TORQUE VALUES.
REPLACED (4) 4G0285 WITH (3) 4G1347, AND 40335 WITH 80378
001, INCREASED 4G0052 QY 4 TO 8, 4G0127 QTY 12 N TO 24

o

450830, 4G1134, 4G1355, 44505, 4GG-S, NOTE #6, NOTE #7,
AND PAGES 23
D REVISED 4F0115C TO REV-D, ADDED 3P0746 AND SPO747 8912023

NOTES
I. INSTALL VARISTOR AND 3" OF FIBERGLASS SLEEVING ACROSS EACH DIRECTIONAL VALVE COIL
CONNECTED TO MALE RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR,

2.INSTALL JIC COATED SEALS ON BOTH ENDS OF THE (8 I HYDRAULIC HOSES CONNECTING HPU TO HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS.

3. TORQUE JIC HOSE FITTINGS AT BOTH HOSE ENDS PER CHART.

4. TORQUE ALL SAE O-RING BOSS FITTINGS PER CHART, INCLUDING FITTINGS ON HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS.
5. APPLY PERMANENT THREAD SEALING COMPOUND TO ALL NPT FITTINGS IF NOT PRE-APPLIED.

6. USE CJ #15025 SELF-FUSING TAPE, THEN ELECTRICAL TAPE, AS REQUIRED.

7. SET PRESSURE SWITCH TO 1200 PSI PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

Document Number

Title

IN, REMOVED 4F0365, ADDED 13455, 4G0495, 4G0S52, 4GOS71,  1/2012023. SEE NOTE #7
. \

13455 CONNECTOR, CRIMP NUT, LARGE
16F50X-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X SAE-ORB STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR, | IN END SIZE
MALE X | 5/16-12 UNF MALE, PLATED STEEL W/ O-RING
3 3J1244 COVER, HYD MOTOR JCT BOX
4 3J1245 COVER, HYDRAULIC VALVES
5 3P0431 Label - Recommended Oil Standard & Food Grade
6 3P0746 LABEL, HYD OIL LEVEL / TEMP - TANK LOWER LEVEL, ALUMINUM
7 3P0747 LABEL, HYD OIL LEVEL / TEMP - TANK UPPER LEVEL, ALUMINUM
8 4-4FBX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X NPT SWIVEL CONNECTOR, 1/4-18 MPT X 1/4 IN END SIZE
FEMALE, PLATED STEEL
4-6-4R50X-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X SAE-ORB X 37 DEGREE FLARE STRAIGHT THREAD RUN TEE,
1/4 IN JIC MALE X 1/4 IN JIC MALE X 9/16-18 UNF MALE, PLATED STEEL W/ O-RING
4F0II5 POWER UNIT, HYDRAULIC, 60 GAL, 2X 20 HP, P3000
4F0289 SEAL, #16, | IN 37 DEG FLARE, COATED, SST
460052 VARISTOR, I3 1/2 MM DISC
460127 SLEEVE, WIRE PROTECTION, 20 AWG, BLACK, COATED FIBERGLASS
460495 WASHER, SEALING, 1/2 IN.CONDUIT, PLATED STEEL
460552 FITTING, CONDUIT, STRAIGHT, I IN, PLATED STEEL
460571 CONDUIT, I" FLEXIBLE LIQUID TIGHT
460830 CABLE, 20/3, 600 VAC, GRAY
460868 COVER, EL BOX, 1/2 INCH NPT, GALVANIZED STEEL
460869 GASKET, EL BOX, 1/2 INCH NPT
460870 CONDUIT, EL BOX "L", /2 INCH NPT RH, IRON
4Gl127 CORD GRIP, 5-12 MM CORD RANGE, 1/2 IN, GRAY, POLYMER
461134 REDUCING BUSHING I"'NPT TO I-1/4'NPT
4G1347 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1/2 INCH CONDUIT, ALUMINUM
461358 CONNECTOR, INSULATION DISPLACEMENT T 16-22AWG 600V
464505 LUG, 174 IN'STUD, 8 AWG, PLATED COPPER
4GG-S FITTING, NPT X NPT PIPE COUPLING, 1/4-18 FPT, PLATED STEEL
80378-001 PRESSURE SWITCH,NC, 500-2,000 PSI
8FF-S FITTING, NPT X NPT PIPE NIPPLE, 1/2-14 MPT, PLATED STEEL
NL-08C NUT, HEX W/ NYLON INSERT, 1/2-13, STAINLESS STEEL
NL-M6 NUT, HEX W/ NYLON INSERT, M6, STAINLESS STEEL
SH-M6-012 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M6 X 12 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
WF-08 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, 1/2 IN, STAINLESS STEEL.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

Hydraulic Hose and Fitting Torque Chart
37JIC Flare Torque Values
Ft-Ibs w/o Crows| Ft-Ibs w/ Crows | N-m w/o Crows | N-mw/ Crows
Size (FEWR) Foot Foot Foot Foot
) 2 14 i) 19 18
K 1172 26 ) 35 )
8 112 55 5 75 7
ET) 1172 &0 75 108 102
ET) 114 110 103 149 140
16 1 180 132 190 15
2 1 1% 175 258 25
21 1 220 207 28 280
O-RING BOSS Torque Values
(Lubricate Threads wit I
Ft-Ibs w/ Crows N-m w/ Crows.
Size (FFWR) Ft-1bs Min/Max_ Foot N-m Min/Max Foot
5] 3 89 8
£ 1723 315 i) 1820 18
3 2:3/1 225 Pl 3034 30
8 2:3/a 4043 3 se58 53
10 2:3/a 57 47 5877 &
ET) 3172 6875 & 92.102 o1
ET) 3172 099 ) 12213 120
16 1/31/2 112123 106 152167 150
2 /312 146161 144 198218 19

Cold Jet.

[AssEmBLY

D

I POWER UNIT, HYDRAULIC, W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS, 60 GAL, 2X 20 HP, P3000

P00705P

EAVE ROV

o SHEET

=
M BISHOP

IOF 3

M RIVIR

2F0022

1 2 3

5

6




_—TANK CAP
REF

SOSITION AWAY —

FROM TANK

G
I CIUt !

M{Esnn)

P

DETAIL B
4 PLACES
(SEE SHEET 3)

DETAIL C
6 PLACES

MARK LOW LEVEL — | MARK LoW TEMPERAURE
— MARK HIGH TEMPERATURE

| (31EACH C-BOX ReF

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

2R | Cold Jet.

DETAIL D

COVERS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

2 PLACES

[SEE SHEET 3) 2F0022 D

6




LUG, RING
EACH MOTOR AND
ENCLOSURE LEAD

ENCLOSURE LEADS
(LABEL EACH END)

CONNECT
PER SCHEMATIC
IN BOX LID
ENCLOSURE GROUND
(LABEL EACHEND)
(LUG INCLUDED
IN BOX)

CONNECTOR, CRIMP NUT

TAPE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

REFERENCE DETAIL D

_).aﬁ-

Wi il

i]/:.\w

/ V

TANK SENSOR LEADS CONNECTORS

REFERENCE DETAIL C

CABLE (REMOVE
GROUND WIRE)

VARISTOR
WITH FIBERGLASS
SLEEVING ]

MALE CONNECTOR
BLACK WIRES

MALE CONNECTOR
GREEN GROUND WIRES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164
I

e

T vePecTon

Eroneo, -
[TRARSLATED NTO Ay O R LinGUAGE O [CFRRGED 57
GO

M BISHOP

REFERENCE DETAIL B

MALE CONNECTOR
WHITE WIRES —

VARISTOR
WITH FIBERGLASS
SLEEVING

Cold Jet.

ANGLES  +

TS CONTANED 101778 DRAWIG.

surFaces 'Y I ) l ASSEMBLY
I POWER UNIT, HYDRAULIC, W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS, 60 GAL, 2X 20 HP, P3000

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L. [rEn

I ARETRIEVAL SySTEls

e ToR s SHEET
_30F3

EXPRESS WHITTEN CONSENT OF COLD. S
it M RIVIR

5

2F0022
6




1

REV
A

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION
FOR NTIAL RELEASE
UPDATED 4G1435 QY 4 TO2, PRG-008 QY.
REPLACED 420974 QY 1 WITH 4G0366 QTY 3,

DATE
11132016,

10708,

ADDED

B 470748, BHAE-010, WL-M5, SHI-016, WF-MW, PP-I-005, | 32412023

c

PRA-012, WHE WF-MG, NG, DETAL A, 50 VEW AND
NOTE#6

UPDATED SHEET 2, DECREASED GUANTITY OF PP-VA-005

FROM 15 TO 12, REVOV ED 4F0043, 4P0044, SHAM-016 AND
W4, ADDED 3P0745, 3PO748, 30749, 4RO06B, 4PO069, 712712023
4PD070, SHAM-008, SHAW-012, WL-t, NOTES #7, #8 AND

/\

g(i%
an
SEE NOTE #7(—

\

17

SEE pe
NOTE #5
W=
\\\\C |
i N
<.,>\\\i// §\
RS
NOTES

2 3 4 5 6
lten | Quantity | Document Title lten | Quantity | Document Title
Number Number Number Number
36 WF-05 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, 5/16 N, STANLESS STEEL | | 360240  |ENCLOSURE, ELECTRICAL WI HINGED DOOR, BLACK, PAINTED STEEL
37 WF-06 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, 3/8 IN, STAINLESS STEEL 2 I [3J1904 DRIP GUARD, ELECTRICAL PANEL, PELLETIZERS SST
38 I |wFMs3 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, M3, STAINLESS STEEL 3 REE LABEL, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
39 4 |w-oe WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, 3/8 IN, STANLESS STEEL 4 | |3P0433  |LABEL - ELECTRICAL HAZARD
40 I |we WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, #10, STANLESS STEEL 5 | [3Po437  |LABEL - vco2
41 WL-05 WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, 5/16 IN, STANLESS STEEL 6 | |3Po438  |LABEL - Lco2
42 21 |wi-m4 WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, M4, STAINLESS STEEL 7 | [3P0470  |LABEL - NAME PLATE P3000
43 2 |wiMe WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, M6, STAINLESS STEEL 8 I [3poa7i LABEL, #I, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
9 | |3P0472  |LABEL, #2, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
. AT\“\
RSN &S A 10 | |3P0535  |OPERATOR PLATE, PELLETIZER
{29 SEE NOTE #8 /C\
— = . I | |3P0745  |LABEL, VCO2 MANUAL SHUTOFF VALVE, ALUMNUM
() SEENOTE #8 /C\ 12 | |3P0748  [LABEL, VCO2 PRESSURE SIDE I AND SIDE 2, ALUMINUM
~ A 13 | |3Po749  [LABEL, VCO2 PRESSURE SIDE 3 AND SIDE 4, ALUMINUM
223 sge NoTE #8 /C)
QY VARAN 14 2 |4c0141 BUSHING, THREADED CONDUIT, 1/2-14 FEMALE NPS, POLYMER
Y23 er NOTE #8 5@3 5 3 |460366  |PLUG HOLE, 112 INCH CONDUIT
- 16 2 |4c03si LOCKNUT, BONDING TYPE, 1/2 CONDUIT, PLATED STEEL
17 2 |460495  |WASHER SEALING, 1/2 IN CONDUIT, PLATED STEEL
18 2 |4c1435 SHIM, HORSESHOE, 1/4 IN X | 12 IN WIDE, BLACK, POLYMER
19 | [4N0277-15 |NIPPLE, PIPE THREADED ON BOTH ENDS, 1/2 NPT X | 1/2 IN LONG,
STAINLESS STEEL
20 4P0041 LABEL, ISO WARNING, LOW TEMPERATURE, 1.30 IN x 113 IN TRIANGLE,
POLYESTER
21 4P0068  |LABEL, ISO MANDATORY, WEAR PROTECTIVE GLOVES, 2 IN DIAMETER,
POLYESTER
22 | |4P0069  |LABEL, ISO MANDATORY, WEAR FACE SHEELD, 2 IN DIAMETER, POLYESTER
23 I [4P0070  |LABEL, IS0 MANDATORY, WEAR EAR PROTECTION, 2 IN DIAMETER,
POLYESTER
24 2 |4z0421 COMPRESSION LATCH
25 2 |4z0748 CLAMP, CABLE, 2 IN, RUBBER COATED METAL
- 26 2 |BH-MB-010 |SCREW, BUTTON HEAD CAP, M6 X 10 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
SEE NOTE #1 {(5) 27 2 |HH-05C-016 |SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16-18 X | IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
28 2 |HH-05C-024 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16-18 X | 1/2 IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
29 4 [NL-06C NUT, HEX W/ NYLON INSERT, 3/8-16, STAINLESS STEEL
30 YR NUT, HEX W/ NYLON INSERT, M3, STAINLESS STEEL
A SN 3l 9 |PP-M3-008 |SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, M3 X 8 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
/C\ SEE NOTE #1 (224
AL 32 | |PP-M3-012 |SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, M3 X 2 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
SEE NOTE #1(2 33 12 |PP-M4-005 |SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, M4 X 5MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
P 34 9 |SHM4-008 |SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M4 X 8 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
SEE NOTE #5( 35 12 |SH-M4-012 |SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M4 X 2 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL

|. USE BLUE SEMI-PERMANENT THREAD LOCKING AGENT AFTER CLEANING THE THREADS.
2. USE HARDWARE TO ATTACH SUBPLATE TO ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE.
3. USE HARDWARE TO ATTACH ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE TO FRAME.

41\ (36 (31

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164
I

MNGLES  +5
SURFACES

C cold Jet.

D [AssEmBLY

4. INSURE ALL SURFACES ARE FREE OF OIL AND DRY PRIOR TO LABEL INSTALLATION. 2 4\‘ (A1 (361 (33 e LD SO IHEL;lCLOSURE. MECHANICAL COMPONENTS AND LABELS FOR ELECTRICAL, P3000, SIDE 1 & 2
5. ATTACH ALL METALLIC LABELS WITH SILICONE 732, CJ PART NUMBER 15084 N/ NSNS N [ A o o "™“Poo705P
6. SEE TOP LEVEL ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC AND BOM FOR ELECTRICAL REFERENCE PARTS SEE NOTES #1 & #3 SEE NOTE #5 T EeR e e, prze e SHEET
7. ATTACH LABEL TO VALVE USING CABLE TIE CJ# 4G0712. e e e LOF 2
8. APPLY CJ# 15082, 3M 77 MULTIPURPOSE SPRAY ADHESIVE. SRt IR
e 2G1466 C
1 2 3 | 4 | 5 6




SEE DETAIL A

(.
FRONT LABELS

SEE NOTE #8

/o

INSIDE OF ENCLOSURE

INSIDE OF ENCLOSURE %

INSIDE OF ENCLOSURE {2

DETAIL A
PLACE GROUND LUG
BETWEEN WASHERS

) P

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
XX 1764
1

Ji
BACK LABELS VALVE LABEL 5 Cold Jet.

SEE NOTE #5 SEE NOTE #7

'SURFACES K

00
ANGLES  +.5" e
& D ASSEMBLY
A A ENCLOSURE, MECHANICAL COMPONENTS AND LABELS FOR ELECTRICAL, P3000, SIDE 1 & 2
=

T o "P00705P
B e1413.8 " e SHEET
" BsHop Toroes | 2O 2.
e " W BiscHoFE horeos 1 2G 1466 [
1 2 | 3 | 4 5 | 6




1 2 3 4 5 6

REV “oesemerion DATE lten | Quantity | Document Title
A T T O PR TEE Number Number
| e ek et e e s DeaLA | 2 ! I [360240 ENCLOSURE, ELECTRICAL W/ HINGED DOOR, BLACK, PAINTED STEEL
2 I |3J1904 DRIP GUARD, ELECTRICAL PANEL, PELLETIZERS SST
3 I |3P04I9 LABEL, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
4 I |3P0433 LABEL - ELECTRICAL HAZARD
5 I |3P0470 LABEL - NAME PLATE P3000
6 I |3P0473 LABEL, #3, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
7 I |3P0477 LABEL, #4, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
8 I |3P0535 OPERATOR PLATE, PELLETIZER
9 3 |460366 PLUG, HOLE, 1/2 INCH CONDUIT
10 I 460368 CAP, CLOSING - I" CONDUIT
Il 2 |461435 SHIM, HORSESHOE, 1/4 IN X | 1/2 IN WIDE, BLACK, POLYMER
12 2 |470421 COMPRESSION LATCH
13 | |BH-M6-008 |SCREW, BUTTON HEAD CAP, M6 X 8 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
14 2 |HH-05C-016 |SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16-18 X | IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
15 2 |HH-05C-024 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16-18 X | 1/2 IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
16 4 |NL-06C NUT, HEX W/ NYLON INSERT, 3/8-16, STAINLESS STEEL
17 I |NL-M3 NUT, HEX W/ NYLON INSERT, M3, STAINLESS STEEL
18 9 |PP-M3-008 |SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, M3 X 8 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
19 | |PP-M3-012 |SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, M3 X 12 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
20 24 |PP-M4-005 |SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, M4 X 5MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
21 4 |WF-05 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, 5/16 IN, STAINLESS STEEL
ES #1 & \#2 22 4 |WF-06 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, 3/8 IN, STAINLESS STEEL
//Z & 23 I |WF-M3 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, M3, STAINLESS STEEL
h_==" 24 4 |W-06 WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, 3/8 IN, STAINLESS STEEL
,&g\\ 25 I |W-E WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, #10, STAINLESS STEEL
NN
e T3 Q\L | 26 4 |WL-05 WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, 5/16 IN, STAINLESS STEEL
N
(7
SEE NOTE #5(H)
NS
JANEA(E]
N ATANTY
SEE NOTES #1 & #3
TR SRR A
— B ik - Cold Jet.
I. USE BLUE SEMI-PERMANENT THREAD LOCKING AGENT AFTER CLEANING THE THREADS | sumraces & D IYQSSEMBLY
2. USE HARDWARE TO ATTACH SUBPLATE TO ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE. e e S e l ENCLOSURE, MECHANICAL COMPONENTS AND LABELS FOR ELECTRICAL, P3000, SIDE 3 & 4
3. USE HARDWARE TO ATTACH ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE TO FRAME. e R T ™P00705P
4.INSURE ALL SURFACES ARE FREE OF OIL AND DRY PRIOR TO LABEL INSTALLATION. T ommer son suc o, Fomearon —— e SHEET
5. ATTACH ALL METALLIC LABELS WITH SILICONE 732, CJ PART NUMBER 15084. e Ly pra ] Sl - L OF 2
6. SEE TOP LEVEL ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC AND BOM FOR ELECTRICAL REFERENCE PARTS EARSTERA | 1 oo
| Ii:rpgfﬁ"?;m‘*ﬂ'gm’z“nsv‘“ﬁ'i"wg‘u“m W. BISCHOFF 2G 146 7
1 2 3 4 | 5 6




(25
< INSIDE OF ENCLOSURE

INSIDE OF ENCLOSURE

INSIDE OF ENCLOSURE

DETAIL A
PLACE GROUND LUG
BETWEEN WASHERS

“g

\>ee/

Cold Jet,

D ASSEMBLY
ENCLOSURE, MECHANICAL COMPONENTS AND LABELS FOR ELECTRICAL, P3000, SIDE 3 & 4
= o

"Po0705P

2014148 B e SHEET
e s 20F2

w e
M. BISHOP 3/31/2023 iEon:

FE“EDW'.VBISCHOFF W\‘HOG\ZO\G 2G1467 i B

1 2 3 4 5 | 6




1 2 3 5 6
REV oEsomprion oaTe lten | Quantity | Document Title
oo BB R e Number Number
I I [169CA-4-6 |FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT MALE ELBOW, /4 IN OD TUBE X 3/8-18
NPT MALE, BRASS
2 4 |I7ICA-4-4  |FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT MALE RUN TEE, 1/4 IN OD TUBE X 1/4-18
NPT MALE, BRASS
3 8 |179CA-4-4 |FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT MALE 45 DEGREE ELBOW, 1/4-18 NPT
A (5 sEE NOTE #3 MALE X 1/4 IN OD TUBE, BRASS
32801 PANEL, EXTRUSION CYLINDER CONTROLS, LEFT SIDE, SST
4D0009 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/4-10 X | 1/2 IN LONG, GRADE 8
40011 SWITCH, PRESSURE - 14176 PSI, 20VAC
410012 FITTING, CONVERSION ADAPTER, 1/4 1SO X 1/4-18 NPT FEMALE, PLATED
STEEL
410342 VALVE, TOP MNT SOLENOID - 5/2 x 1/4 NPT
410344 MANIFOLD, TOP MNT 4 STATION - L2 SERIES
4NOI73-BLK | TUBING, .040 IN WALL X 1/4 IN OD, BLACK, NYLON
4NOI73-WHT | TUBING, .040 IN WALL X 1/4 IN OD, WHITE, NYLON
B6HHP-S FITTING, NPT HOLLOW HEX PIPE PLUG, 3/8-18 MPT, PLATED STEEL
SH-M4-035 | SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M4 X 35 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
T SH-M4-050 | SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M4 X 50 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
&/~ SH-M5-040 | SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M5 X 40 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
WF-12 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, 3/4 IN, STAINLESS STEEL
WL-12 WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, 3/4 IN, STAINLESS STEEL

SEE NOTE #4

A PNEUMATIC TUBING NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

NOTES

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L.

D [AssEmBLY
emyRn . | LJ [FANEL PNEUMATIC CONTROL W/ COMPONENTS, P3000, SIDE 3 8 4

Cold Jet.

|. APPLY PERMANENT THREAD SEALING COMPOUND TO ALL NPT FITTINGS IF NOT PRE-APPLIED. N PO0705P
2.USE BLUE SEMI-PERMANENT THREAD LOCKING AGENT AFTER CLEANING THE THREADS e mia e o prze e SHEET
3. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND AFTER CLEANING THE THREADS. e TR B e on ' | OF 2
4. SEE TOP LEVEL ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC AND BOM FOR ELECTRICAL REFERENCE PARTS ___ oo romscry Aueens weneR e
T 210417
1 2 3 5 6




/BN MARK '3 — MARK L /8\
/A\ TYP, TEE FITTINGS @ /E\ MARK "4 — MARK P /8\
T

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

X 1

Cold Jet.

D [AssEmBLY
[ PANEL. PNEUMATIC CONTROL W/ COMPONENTS, P3000. SIDE 3 & 4

PO0705P

SHEET

210417 B

6




1 2 3

5 6

REVISION HISTORY

Rev DESCAIPTION ore

" FrsTissue P N

UPOATED ANHOTATON, ADDED 4NOFTS 8L 4OTTSHHNT, g oo (@A)
VALVE MARKIG ANG LB ANOTATONS

SEE NOTE #3

/6\ SEE NOTE #2685 [

3
A /?l
/8\ SEE NOTE #2(5>)
/&\ PNEUMATIC TUBING NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY
NOTES

I. APPLY PERMANENT THREAD SEALING COMPOUND TO ALL NPT FITTINGS IF NOT PRE-APPLIED.
2. USE BLUE SEMI-PERMANENT THREAD LOCKING AGENT AFTER CLEANING THE THREADS.

3. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND AFTER CLEANING THE THREADS

4. SEE TOP LEVEL ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC AND BOM FOR ELECTRICAL REFERENCE PARTS

lten | Quantity | Document Title
Number Number

| | 169CA-4-6  |[FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT MALE ELBOW, 1/4 IN OD TUBE X 3/8-18
NPT MALE, BRASS

2 4 I71CA-4-4  [FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT MALE RUN TEE, I/4 IN OD TUBE X 1/4-18
NPT MALE, BRASS

3 8 I79CA-4-4  |FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT MALE 45 DEGREE ELBOW, 1/4-18 NPT
MALE X 1/4 IN OD TUBE, BRASS

4 | 342800 PANEL, EXTRUSION CYLINDER CONTROLS, RIGHT SIDE, SST

5 2 4D0009 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/4-10 X | 1/2 IN LONG, GRADE 8

6 4 410011 SWITCH, PRESSURE - 14176 PSI, 120VAC

7 4 410012 FITTING, CONVERSION ADAPTER, 1/4 1SO X 1/4-18 NPT FEMALE, PLATED
STEEL

8 4 410342 VALVE, TOP MNT SOLENOID - 5/2 x 1/4 NPT

9 | 410344 MANIFOLD, TOP MNT 4 STATION - L2| SERIES

10 243 IN |4NOI73-BLK | TUBING, .040 IN WALL X 1/4 IN OD, BLACK, NYLON

1l 387 IN [4NOI73-WHT | TUBING, .040 IN WALL X 1/4 IN OD, WHITE, NYLON

12 | 6HHP-S FITTING, NPT HOLLOW HEX PIPE PLUG, 3/8-18 MPT, PLATED STEEL

13 8 SH-M4-035 | SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M4 X 35 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL

14 8 SH-M4-050 |SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M4 X 50 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL

15 4 SH-M5-040 |SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M5 X 40 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL

16 2 WF-12 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, 3/4 IN, STAINLESS STEEL

17 2 WL-12 WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, 3/4 IN, STAINLESS STEEL

ANGLES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ‘

XX 164

X I

xx =01

000 + 005

000¢  +.0005 °®
s
1

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED 1o 1778 DRAWING.

surFaces 'Y I )IASSEMBLY
PR o Co B e ot To e l PANEL, PNEUMATIC CONTROL Wy COMPONENTS P3000, SIDE 1 & 2

o R PROGEGT:

e PO0705P

T vePecTon

N A R TRIEUAL SYSTE, OR

SHEET

Eroneo,
[TRARSLATED NTO My OTHER LANGUAGE O P B

[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

| OF 2

£ ELECTRON. WECKANCAL UAGNETIC FevEon

T CXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD
et B

210418

1 2 3

IS

5 6




1 2 3
AMARK'P—  —MARK'2 /&\
/BN MARK L' — —MARK T A\ ) A
MARK 'I" /8\ (Ger 1y TYP. TEE FITTINGS 2\

A\ (4) PLACES, BOTTOM ROW (5, y

» old Je
®

000¢  +.0005
ANGLES  + 5"

25,

SURFACES

D [AssEmBLY
n [ PANEL. PNEUMATIC CONTROL W/ COMPONENTS, P3000. SIDE 18 2

PO0705P

SHEET
D 0F2

210418
6




1 2 5 6
REV RDEE‘QCS::?:"'::TORV DATE Item Quantity Document Title
Number Number
TR ST HEV 0 G DS oy
T R TP s a0 TToon s s TGS W st | e I 4 |2505-4-4 FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT 45 DEGREE FEMALE ELBOW, 1/4 IN JIC MALE X 1/4-18
| rlom e o owow s NPT FEMALE, PLATED STEEL
PN s 27 AT A > e PANEL SERVICE P3000
£ D s <P, o, OO AR EETE | AR d
3 2 |3pos2r LABEL - INJECTION PRESSURE
4 I |3po4zs LABEL - LIQUID CO2 PRESSURE D
5 I |3po4ze LABEL - VAPOR CO2 PRESSURE
6 2 3P0430 LABEL - Hydraulic Pressure
7 I |3Poa7i LABEL, #1, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
8 EE LABEL, #2, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
9 I ERGE LABEL, #3, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
10 N ERY LABEL, #4, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
SEE NOTE #2 I 2 |4-46TX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT FEMALE CONNECTOR, 1/4 IN END SIZE MALE X 1/4-18 |—
SEEN FPT, PLATED STEEL
12 4 410330 Gauge, Face Mount Press - 100 psi/Mpa/bar, CJ Logo
N R PRESSURE 13 4 40331 GAUGE, PRESSURE FRONT FLANGE MOUNT, 0-600 PSI W/ BAR AND MPA, 1/4-18 NPT
NEY4 e MALE CENTER REAR MOUNT, COLD JET LOGO
N 14 2 40332 GAUGE, PRESSURE FRONT FLANGE MOUNT, 0-5000 PSI W/ BAR AND MPA, 1/4-18 NPT
MALE CENTER REAR MOUNT, COLD JET LOGO
15 I |4pooal LABEL, ISO WARNING, LOW TEMPERATURE, 130 IN x 113 IN TRIANGLE, POLYESTER
16 I |4pooes LABEL, 1SO MANDATORY, WEAR PROTECTIVE GLOVES, 2 IN DIAVETER, POLYESTER C
HORALLIC PRESSURE 17 I |4pooe9 LABEL, ISO MANDATORY, WEAR FACE SHIELD, 2 IN DIAMETER, POLYESTER
SbErE2 18 I |4po070 LABEL, 1SO MANDATORY, WEAR EAR PROTECTION, 2 IN DIAVETER, POLYESTER
19 12 |4z0531 RIVET, BLIND 1/8 INCH DIA X 262 5000, 25 INCH, ALUMINUM
20 4 |e6ca-4-4 FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT FEMALE CONNECTOR, 1/4-18 NPT FEMALE X 1/4 IN 0D
I °-\ TUBE, BRASS
C02 INJECTION PRESSURE
SDE 182 N 21 30 |FP-CC-008 | SCREW, PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 1/2 IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
| — v resse /@ 22 8  [HH-04C-008 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4-20 X 1/2 IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL
SpEsEa 23 8 |wr-04 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, 1/4 IN, STAINLESS STEEL
/W INJECTION PRESSLRE 24 8 |w-04 WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, 1/4 IN, STANLESS STEEL
C02 LIQUID FH:SSUH:\ /@
RS
. %\
2 VAPOR FR%SURT\
:
NG
B
NV
|
N TR G
e
ot C I t A
old Jet.

SURFACES

12

D [AssEmBLY

[PANEL. SERVICE W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS, P3000

AP Y PERMANENT THREAD SEALING C 5 S copmion cou e uc o e B =
2. USE BLUE SEMI-PERMANENT THREAD Sroneo KA rerme i e on = - = SHEET
R I | OF 2
(Ao BTN | M BISHOP 711212023 v
= R . 12J0148

6




DETAIL A

Cold Jet.

D [AssEmBLY
[PANEL. SERVICE W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS, P3000

v

2J0148

6




1 2

o

o

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION DATE
FOR NTIAL RELEASE 5202016
302917 WAS 300647, 32920 WAS 30840, REMOVED 2K
4G0B87. ADDED 2X 410330, ADDED 6X FP-CC-008, ADDED2X 1011972016

REPLACED TR 08C-032 WITH H+ 08C-040, SHH-020 WITH

SH 14016, UPDATED 4NOOGS QY 10 NTO 120 N, SH04C-

012QTY 4T0 9, ADDED 4G1010, 4ND173-BLK, 420748, WF- 332023
4, WF-04, WL-04, NOTE 3, NOTE #3 ANNOTATION AND

NCREASED GUANTITY OF SH.04C-012, WF-04 AND WL 04
FROM TO 11, REMOVED SHAH-016 AND WF-M#, ADDED SH
144-008, SH-1#-012, WL-N4, REFERENCED ELECTRICAL  7/2012023
‘COMPONENTS AND NOTE 4, UPDATED DETAIL B

DETAIL A

5 )5

(B

\EALASL/

/18

COZ INLET
PIPING

NOTES:

|. APPLY PERMANENT THREAD SEALING COMPOUND TO ALL NPT FITTINGS IF NOT PRE-APPLIED.

2. USE BLUE SEMI-PERMANENT THREAD LOCKING AGENT AFTER CLEANING THE THREADS.
3. APPLY CJ# 15084, DOW CORNING 732 MULTIPURPOSE SILICONE.
4. SEE TOP LEVEL ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC AND BOM FOR ELECTRICAL REFERENCE PARTS

) SEE NOTE #2

5 6
tem Number | Quantity | Document Number Title

I 2 12-16CTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE ELBOW, 3/4 IN END SIZE MALE X
111 1/2 MPT, PLATED STEEL

2 12-6PTR-S FITTING, NPT PIPE THREAD REDUCER, 3/8-18 FNPT X 3/4-14 MNPT,
PLATED STEEL

3 12WTX-WLN-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE BULKHEAD UNION W/ LOCKNUT, 3/4 IN END
SIZE MALE, PLATED STEEL

4 | 16MMO-S FITTING, NPT FEMALE PIPE TEE, I-11 112 NPT FEMALE, PLATED STEEL

5 | IBWFTX-WLN-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X MALE BULKHEAD CONNECTOR W/ LOCKNUT,
|'IN END SIZE MALE X |11 1/2 MPT, PLATED STEEL

6 24-16FF-S FITTING, NPT X NPT PIPE NIPPLE, I-11 1/2 NPT MALE X | 1/2-11 1/2 NPT
MALE, PLATED STEEL

7 24-16PTR-S FITTING, NPT PIPE THREAD REDUCER, I-11 112 NPT FEMALE X | 1/2-11 112
NPT MALE, PLATED STEEL

8 8 300021 REAR SPACER

9 4 340515 PAD, PELLETIZER SUPPORT

10 4 3J0516 PAD, PELLETIZER SUPPORT INSERT

I | 340644 FRAME, PELLETIZER, WELDMENT, STEEL, P3000

12 | 3J0840 BRACKET, TERMINAL BLOCK MTG, PELLETIZER

13 | 342917 PAN, EXTRUSION CYLINDER DRIP, WELDMENT, SST, P3000

14 | 342920 PAN, HYDRAULIC UNIT DRIP, WELDMENT, SST, P3000

15 | 4-2FF-S FITTING, NPT X NPT PIPE NIPPLE, 1/8-27 MPT X 1/4-18 MPT, PLATED STEEL

16 | 4CD45-S FITTING, NPT X NPT 45 DEGREE PIPE ELBOW, 1/4-18 FPT X 1/4-18 MPT,
PLATED STEEL

17 8 4D0008 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/4-10 X 4 IN LONG, GRADE 8

18 8 4D0009 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/4-10 X | 1/2 IN LONG, GRADE 8

19 4 461010 LOCKNUT, PGI6 95 INCHES KO, POLYAMIDE.

20 | 410055 VALVE, BALL 2 WAY, 1/8-27 FPT, BRASS W/ POLYMER HANDLE

21 2 410330 Gauge, Face Mount Press - 100 psilMpalbar, CJ Logo

22 2 4N0033 FITTING, HOSE END, FEMALE 37 DEGREE SWIVEL, 3/8 IN HOSE BARB X 3/8
INEND SIZE FEMALE, BRASS

23 120 IN 4N0035 HOSE, PUSH-LOK, #6 , RUBBER

24 64 IN [ 4NOI73-BLK TUBING, 040 INWALL X 1/4 IN 0D, BLACK, NYLON

25 4 IN 470148 WEATHERSTRIP, ORANGE SILICONE 1/2 x |

26 3 470748 CLAMP, CABLE, 2 IN, RUBBER COATED METAL

27 | 5N009I STRAINER, WYE, | 1/2-11 1/2 FNPT, MODIFIED, STANLESS STEEL

28 | 6-4PTR-S FITTING, NPT X NPT PIPE THREAD REDUCER, 1/4-18 NPT FEMALE X 3/8-18
NPT MALE, PLATED STEEL

29 2 6-8FTX-S FITTING, 37 DEGREE FLARE X NPT MALE CONNECTOR, 3/8 IN END SIZE
MALE X 1/2-14 MPT, PLATED STEEL

30 2 66CA-4-4 FITTING, COMPRESSION X NPT FEMALE CONNECTOR, 1/4-18 NPT FEMALE X
114 IN OD TUBE, BRASS

El 6 FP-CC-008 SCREW, PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 112 IN LONG, STANLESS STEEL

32 4 HH-08C-040 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/2-13 X 2 1/2 IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL

33 8 NH-08C NUT, HEX, 1/2-13, STANLESS STEEL

34 1 SH-04C-012 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 1/4-20 X 3/4 IN LONG, STAINLESS STEEL

35 9 SH-M4-008 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M4 X 8 MM LONG, STANLESS STEEL

36 12 SH-M4-012 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M4 X 12 MM LONG, STAINLESS STEEL

37 i WF-04 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, 114 IN, STANLESS STEEL

38 16 WE-12 WASHER, STANDARD FLAT, 3/4 IN, STAINLESS STEEL

39 1 WL-04 WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, 1/4 IN, STAINLESS STEEL

40 16 WL-12 WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, 3/4 IN, STAINLESS STEEL

41 2| WL-M4 WASHER, STANDARD LOCK, M4, STAINLESS STEEL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

20000
ANGLES

surraces '

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED 1o 1778 DRAWING.

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L.

Cold Jet.

D

[AssEmBLY

| FRAME, PELLETIZER W/ MOUNTED COMPONENTS, P3000

] P00705P
o SHEET
e | OF 2

oo |2JO677

1 2

5

6




™

N

SEE NOTE #2
N

1 2 3 5 6
B N
/
A vﬂv rﬁgf“/_ /
Y D
O
u e
i
SECTION D-D
| PLACE
LOCATE ON INSIDE OF
2 IN X 2 IN FRAME BRACE
I &f‘\
L L J [
- - ~
/ \
/ uL — :\‘I %?s,?r NOTE #2

~ -

~_

/\ DETAIL B
4 PLACES
LOCATE AT REAR
OF DRIP PAN

/\ IVETA

DETAIL C

2 PLACES
LOCATE ON BOTTOM OF
2 IN X 5 IN FRAME BRACE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

. Cold Jet.

[AssEmBLY

PO0705P

2J0677

SHEET

6




5

1

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION DATE

D

P

Document |Revision
Number

4N0O006

FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL FEMALE, 1/2 IN HOSE X
1/2 IN END SIZE FEMALE, PLATED STEEL

4NOOI

HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESSURE/HIGH
TEMPERATURE, 1/2 IN, BLUE, RUBBER W/ WIRE BRAID AND

POLYESTER BRAID

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164
I

ANGLES  +

surraces '

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED 1o 1778 DRAWING.

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L.

T EXPRESS WHITTEN CONSENT OF COLD.
it

Cold Jet.

D | ASSEMBLY
l HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/2 IN JICF ENDS X 14 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID

CJEC040

SHEET
_JOF2

EAVE ROV
= BB
jwheeler 0611212013

5




14 - HOSE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

X 1
xx ot
0 vo0s
00K =000
MNGLES  +5
surraces '

Cold Jet.

[TRE GESGN CONTANED 1o 1778 DR

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L.

T vePecTon

D [AssEmBLY
LS

I HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/2 IN JICF ENDS X 14 IN,

RUBBER W/BRAID

CJEC040

[REE RS S PRy O s BESIGN by g PERVED FrON

=

SHEET

jwheeler

20F2

v

2N0015-14
6




1

Title

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION

Item | Quantity | Document

Number

Number

Revision

2 4N0008

FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL FEMALE, I/4 IN HOSE X 1/4 IN END SIZE FEMALE,
PLATED STEEL

71 IN [4NOOO9

HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESSURE/HIGH TEMPERATURE, 1/4 IN, BLUE, RUBBER W/
WIRE BRAID AND POLYESTER BRAID

—)
_/

(r

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

X 1
xx ot
X 008
00K =000
MNGLES  +5
surraces '

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED 1o 1778 DRAWING.

D | ASSEMBLY
l HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 71 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L.

CJEC040

T vePecTon

STORED I A ETAIRVAL Syarels O
[TRARSLATED NTO My OTHER LANGUAGE O

[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

o SHEET

=

02

T CXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD
et B

jwheeler

s 12N0020-71 |

5

| 6




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164
X :
xx
X0

20000
ANGLES

Cold Jet.
SURFACES IWXSSEMBLY
[ icr ey smis v e I )

[PROPERTY OF LG T IS NOY 10 B I HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 71 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID

— [NreRests oF Goud 1. 11C. T N CJEC040

AT - - - SHEET

Eroneo, A
[TRARSLATED NTO Ay O£ LinGUAGE 0 [CFRGED 87 BB AT R

CBTE DA KD e T 20F2

e T 12N0020-71 [

6




1

Title

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION DATE

Item | Quantity | Document

Number

Number

Revision

2 4N0008

FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL FEMALE, I/4 IN HOSE X 1/4 IN END SIZE FEMALE,

PLATED STEEL

83 IN [4NO009

HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESSURE/HIGH TEMPERATURE, 1/4 IN, BLUE, RUBBER W/

WIRE BRAID AND POLYESTER BRAID

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED 2
XX 164
X I
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005 ®
s

ANGLES

suneaces D [AssemBLy

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED T 1778 DRAWING

C

I HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 83 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1. WATERAL

CJEC040

T verecTon

SO

STORED I A ETAIR VAL Syarels O -
[TRARSLATED NTO Ay O£ LinGUAGE 0 [CFRGED 87

[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

Pl Wik comabroF GO
IJ_U i jwheeler

06

2N0020-83
6

SHEET
_10F2

5




83 - HOSE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164
X :
xx
X0

20000
ANGLES

Cold Jet.
SURFACES IWXSSEMBLY
[ icr ey smis v e I )

[PROPERTY OF LG T IS NOY 10 B I HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 83 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID

— [NreRests oF Goud 1. 11C. T N CJEC040

AT - - - SHEET

Eroneo, A
[TRARSLATED NTO Ay O£ LinGUAGE 0 [CFRGED 87 BB AT R

CBTE DA KD e T 20F2

e T 12N0020-83 [

6




1

Title

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION

Item Quantity | Document [Revision

Number

Number

2 4N0008

FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL FEMALE, I/4 IN HOSE X 1/4 IN END SIZE FEMALE,

PLATED STEEL

86 IN [4NOO09

HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESSURE/HIGH TEMPERATURE, 1/4 IN, BLUE, RUBBER W/

WIRE BRAID AND POLYESTER BRAID

TN
2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED 2
XX 164
X I
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005 ®
s

ANGLES

suneaces & D [AssemBLy

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED T 1778 DRAWING

C

I HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 86 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1. WATERAL

CJEC040

T verecTon

SO

STORED I A ETAIR VAL Syarels O -
[TRARSLATED NTO Ay O£ LinGUAGE 0 [CFRGED 87

[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

Pl Wik comabroF GO
IJ_U i jwheeler

06

2N0020-86
6

SHEET
_10F2

5




86 - HOSE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

X 1
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005
ANGLES  + 5"
125

SURFACES

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED 1o 1778 DRAWING.

D | ASSEMBLY
l HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 86 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L.

CJEC040

T vePecTon

Trow

o SHEET

=

- OE 2

jwheeler

2N0020-86
6




Item

Quantity

Document |Revision

5

Title

1

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION

Number

Number

4N0O006

CONNECTOR, SWIVEL HOSE - #8 HOSE x #8 JICF

41 N

4NOOI

HOSE, HYDRAULIC, WIRE BRAIDED, #8, RUBBER

41 N

4N0069

INSULATION, TUBE - .75" ID x .375 WALL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164
I

MNGLES  +5
SURFACES

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED 1o 1778 DRAWING.

<

[NTERESTS OF GOLD JeT, 1

T vePecTon

I ARETRIEVAL SySTEls

5

Eroneo,
[TRARSLATED NTO My OTHER LANGUAGE O
CANGOA

®

Cold Jet.

D | ASSEMBLY
l HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/2 IN JICF ENDS X 41 IN, INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID

o CJEC040

« v RO BE

o SHEET

=

02

jwheeler

2N0021-41 |
6




41 - HOSE & INSULATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164
X :
xx
X0
20000
ANGLES

Cold Jet.

SURFACES

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED T 1778 DRAWING

D | ASSEMBLY
l HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/2 IN JICF ENDS X 41 IN, INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

T verecTon

CJEC040

I ARETRIEVAL SYSTEM, 0n

EAVE ROV

Eroneo, A
[TRARSLATED ITO Ay O ER LANGUAGE O

=

jwheeler

2N0021-41

SHEET
20F2

FevEon

6




5

Title

1

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION

Item
Number

Quantity

Document |Revision
Number

4N0O006

CONNECTOR, SWIVEL HOSE - #8 HOSE x #8 JICF

46 IN

4NOOI

HOSE, HYDRAULIC, WIRE BRAIDED, #8, RUBBER

46 IN

4N0069

INSULATION, TUBE - .75" ID x .375 WALL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164
I

Cold Jet.

ANGLES  +

surraces '

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED T 1778 DRAWING

C

D | ASSEMBLY
l HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/2 IN JICF ENDS X 46 IN, INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

T verecTon

CJEC040

EAVE ROV

SHEET

=

T EXPRESS WHITTEN CONSENT OF COLD.
it

jwheeler

2N0021-46

6

_10F2

5




46 - HOSE & INSULATION ‘

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164
X I
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005 °®
ANGLES  + 5"

surFaces 'Y l ASSEMBLY
[ ESG CONTAED R e FEAs e
[PRSFrey O CoLDET Lie T 5 BT T0 8 HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/2 IN JICF ENDS X 46 IN, INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID

Tote o CUEC040

o SHEET

lcopvmano cown st e AL RaHTs e

T vePecTon

[NTERESTS OF GOLD JeT, 1
AT R 2 0F 2
o

2N0021-46
6

EDIN AFETREVAL SYSTY -
=

e
xS jwheeler




1

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION

Item Quantity | Document [Revision

Number

Number

Title

| 4N0004

CONNECTOR, SWIVEL HOSE, #12 HOSE x #12 JICF, STEEL

48 IN [4NOOI3

HOSE, HYDRAULIC, BRAIDED, #12, RUBBER

48 IN [4NOO67

INSULATION, TUBE, 113 ID x .38 WALL

Blw (N

| 4NOI66

FITTING, ELBOW, 90 DEG SHORT, #12 JICF x #12 HOSE, STEEL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED 2
XX 164
X I
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005 ®
s

ANGLES

surFaces 'Y l ASSEMBLY
[ ESGN CONTAED R e TFAs e
[FRGHEATY OF CLD UET LiE. 1T S HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 3/4 JICF X 48 IN, 1-90 DEGREE, INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

CJEC040

T vePecToT

LOF 2

o -
[TRARSLATED NTO Ay O£ LinGUAGE 0 [CFRGED 87
GO

R . |9N0393

o

5 |

6




48 - HOSE & INSULATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

A RETRE

T verecTon BB

D | ASSEMBLY
l HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 3/4 JICF X 48 IN, 1-90 DEGREE, INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID

. T ""CJEC040
T e SHEET
s > 0F 2

o

jwheeler

2N0393

FevEon

6




1

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION

Item | Quantity | Document

Number

Number

Revision

Title

| 4N0004

CONNECTOR, SWIVEL HOSE, #12 HOSE x #12 JICF, STEEL

30 IN [4NOOI3

HOSE, HYDRAULIC, BRAIDED, #12, RUBBER

30 IN [4NOO67

INSULATION, TUBE, 113 ID x .38 WALL

Blw (N

| 4NOI66

FITTING, ELBOW, 90 DEG SHORT, #12 JICF x #12 HOSE, STEEL

L

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

X 1
xx St
0 +o0s
000K =000
ANGLES  +5
surraces '

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED T 1778 DRAWING

D | ASSEMBLY
l HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 3/4 JICF X 30 IN, 1-90 DEGREE, INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

CJEC040

T vePecToT

STORED I A ETAIR VAL Syarels O

o
[TRARSLATED ITO Ay O ER LANGUAGE O
GO

=

®

jwheeler

06

2N0395

SHEET
| OF 2

o

5

6




30 - HOSE & INSULATION

LR

|
Il
|1l
11l

|
|1l
11l
|1l

|
11l
|1l
Il

|
11l
Il
|1l

|
|1l
Il
11l
@

D

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164
X :
xx
X0

000
ANGLES  + 5"

Cold Jet.
sunraces & D [AssemBLy

[PRSPERTY O CobSET L T IO 10 5 l HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 3/4 JICF X 30 IN, 1-90 DEGREE, INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID

e i e A T TR oo sE FroECT,

e T— - CJECO40

- e e SHEET

STORED 1A AETRIEVAL Sy -
[TRARSLATED NTO Ay O£ LinGUAGE O [CFRGED 57 BB AT R

[ S COMFTER LANGUAGE W WEOLE ORI EAeT 20F2

S e oo |2N0395

6




3 4 5 6

1 2
REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION DATE lten | Quantity | Document Title
FORNTAL RELEASE T0s12018
Number Number

| 2 4NO008 FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL FEMALE, 1/4 IN HOSE X 1/4 IN
END SIZE FEMALE, PLATED STEEL

2 54 IN |4N0009 HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESSURE/HIGH TEMPERATURE, 1/4 IN,
BLUE, RUBBER W/ WIRE BRAID AND POLYESTER BRAID

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED 2
XX 164
X I
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005 ®
s

ANGLES

surFaces 'Y l ASSEMBLY
[ ESGN CONTAED R e TFAs e

[PRGPERTY o CobET LLc. T IS o 10 o HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 54 IN, RUBBER W/ BRAID
R e [ickests ool en e [ SroeceE 5003470
[T o RO PRy i BERIR, oc PE

R I e SHEET

SRR ] SRS L OF |

' onoaso [T

6

[T CXRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD chof
IJ_ch wbischoff

1 2 3 4 | 5




1 2 3 4 5 6
REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE lten | Quantity | Document Title
Number Number
| | 2NO00I1-36 HOSE, HYD HIGH PRESSURE, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 36 IN, RUBBER
2 | 2NOO0I1-95 HOSE, HYD HIGH PRESSURE, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 95 IN, RUBBER
3 | 2N0012-40 HOSE, HYD HIGH PRESSURE, I IN JICF ENDS X 40 IN, RUBBER
4 | 2N0012-55 HOSE, HYD HIGH PRESSURE, I IN JICF ENDS X 55 IN, RUBBER D
5 | 2N00I12-61 HOSE, HYD HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JICF ENDS X 61 IN, RUBBER
6 | 2N00I5-14 HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/2 IN JICF ENDS X 14 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID
7 | 2N0020-71 HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 71 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID
8 | 2N0020-83 |HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, I/4 IN JICF ENDS X 83 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID
9 | 2N0020-86 |HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, I/4 IN JICF ENDS X 86 IN, RUBBER W/BRAID
10 2 2N002I-41 HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/2 IN JICF ENDS X 41 IN, INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID [
I 2 2N0021-46 HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/2 IN JICF ENDS X 46 IN, INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID
12 | 2NO0I91-38.38 |HOSE, HYD HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JICF ENDS X 38.38 IN, 1-45 DEGREE, RUBBER
13 | 2NO0I91-43.38 |HOSE, HYD HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JICF ENDS X 43.38 IN, |-45 DEGREE, RUBBER
14 | 2NO0I91-43.88 |HOSE, HYD HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JICF ENDS X 43.88 IN, 1-45 DEGREE, RUBBER
15 | 2NOI91-47.38 |HOSE, HYD HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JICF ENDS X 47.38 IN, 1-45 DEGREE, RUBBER
16 | 2N0I91-52.38 |HOSE, HYD HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JICF ENDS X 52.38 IN, 1-45 DEGREE, RUBBER C
17 | 2N0393 HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 3/4 JICF X 48 IN, 1-90 DEGREE, INSULATED RUBBER
W/BRAID
18 2N0395 HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 3/4 JICF X 30 IN, 1-90 DEGREE, INSULATED RUBBER
W/BRAID
19 | 2N0480 HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 54 IN, RUBBER W/ BRAID
N 20 | 2N0482 HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESSURE, 1/2 JIC FEMALE SWIVEL ENDS X 29 IN LONG,
#) . RUBBER W/ WIRE BRAID I
- B 2| 2N0483 HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESS, 3/4 JIC FEMALE X I8 IN, I-90 DEGREE, INSULATED,
9 RUBBER W/ BRAID
AN
LIQUID CO2
MANIFOLD NOTE: B
SDE 3& 4 .
2N048| Hoses Assembly are for machine
built prior to Jan 2023
r REFERENCE MOUNTING PLATE
LOCATED ON MACHINE FRAME . .
- . & [ For protective sleeve hose assemblies
™OOREL @ N ‘v 1 ,} i .
y\,ﬁ% PN ‘zﬁ : HOUTES SHOMN ON DRAET MAY for machines built after January 2023 use
LIauD €02 SUPPLY —7 R4 N~ S & NOT DEPICT ACTUAL ROUTES 2N0698
CONNECTION [ g v
‘ LiQuib co2
VAPOR CO2 SUPPLY —/ MANIFOLD
CONNECTION SIDE | & 2 URCESS GTHERWISE SPEGIIED N
Lo Q A
& i - Cold Jet.
. HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT sureaces '8 D [AssEMBLY
i Rt | LJ [FosEs. MACHINE SET, P3000 ]
IS - Po03470
"“ ey TS SHEET
T e i v d L OF2
T " Ii:?gfﬁ"gm”ﬂ'z&"“N”E“h;gs'i5ggg‘°“u‘ " bischort "honzoie 2N0481
1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




#frj:? SIDE 4
! SIDE 3
._ + SIDE 2
‘ SECTION A-A
GAUGE PANEL REAR VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

B2 | Cold Jet.

P00347Q

SHEET

2N0481 A

6




1

5

Title

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION
FOR NTIAL RELEASE

TN

2/

DATE
1172016

lten | Quantity | Document

Number

Number

| 2 4N0O006

FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL FEMALE, 1/2 INHOSE X 1/2 IN
END SIZE FEMALE, PLATED STEEL

2 29 IN |4NO0OlI

HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESSURE/HIGH TEMPERATURE, 1/2 IN,
BLUE, RUBBER W/ WIRE BRAID AND POLYESTER BRAID

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

X 1
xx St
X 008
000K =000
ANGLES  +5
surraces '

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED T 1778 DRAWING

D | ASSEMBLY

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

T verecTon

3

P00347Q

=

®

2N0482

6

SHEET
_LOF |

5




1

5

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION
FOR NTIAL RELEASE

DATE
103172016,

Q)

ltem
Number

Quantity

Document Title
Number

4N0004 CONNECTOR, SWIVEL HOSE, #12 HOSE x #12 JICF, STEEL

18 IN

4NOOI3 HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESSURE/HIGH TEMPERATURE, 3/4 IN,
BLUE, RUBBER W/ WIRE BRAID AND POLYESTER BRAID

18 IN

4N0067 INSULATION, 3/8 IN WALL X | 1/8 IN ID, BLACK, FOAM

4NOI66 FITTING, ELBOW, 90 DEG SHORT, #12 JICF x #12 HOSE, STEEL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

ANGLES

2
X 1
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005 ®
s

suneaces [AssemBLy

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1. e

P00347Q

T verecTon

T
i e I - SHEET

[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

[T CXRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD chof
IJ_ch wbischoff

2N0483

_LOF |

5

6




1

5

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION
FOR NTIAL RELEASE

NOTES:

11172002

Number

ltem | Quantity [ D

ocument  |Revision
Number

Title

400 IN|4N0607

HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | INID X I 1/2 IN OD, RUBBER

FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X PERMANENT CRIMP FEMALE

2 2 4NO0611
CONNECTOR, I IN END SIZE FEMALE X | IN HOSE, PLATED STEEL

3 440 IN |4NI158 A HOSE COVER, PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, | INHOSE X 2 3/8 IN ID, 12000 PSI
BURST PROTECTION

4 2 471749 A CLAMP, HOSE SLEEVE, UP TO 2 IN OD, STAINLESS STEEL

4000

%

I

{?

SECTION A-A

|. HOSE ASSEMBLY REQUIRES FITTINGS AND BAND CLAMPS TO BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND TOOLING.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

X I
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005
ANGLES  + 5"

SURFACES

e GES T CoMTARED

T vePecTon

N A R TRIEUAL SYSTE, OR

Eroneo,
[TRARSLATED NTO Ay O

[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

25,

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L.

Cold Jet.

! DETAIL
o ‘5““‘3““% "HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1 IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 40 IN LONG,

RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SIEE

P00672P

E Ligusce on [CRGED B

e Wik comabroF GO Kt .
IJ_U i J WHEELER

2N0689

SHEET
| OF |

FevEon

5

6




1

5

REV
A

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION
FOR INTIAL RELEASE

NOTES:

DATE
T2z

lten | Quantity | Document Title
Number Number

| 550 IN|4N0607 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | INID X I 1/2 IN OD, RUBBER

2 2 4NO6I1 FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X PERMANENT CRIMP FEMALE
CONNECTOR, I IN END SIZE FEMALE X | IN HOSE, PLATED STEEL

3 590 IN [4NI158 HOSE COVER, PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, | INHOSE X 2 3/8 IN ID, 12000 PSI
BURST PROTECTION

4 2 471749 CLAMP, HOSE SLEEVE, UP TO 2 IN 0D, STAINLESS STEEL

==

55.00

|
<<

|
Ll
17

<<

1 1
SECTION A-A

|. HOSE ASSEMBLY REQUIRES FITTINGS AND BAND CLAMPS TO BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND TOOLING

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

m Cold Jet.

X 1

xx =01
X0 + 0
000¢ 0
ANGLES 5

SURFACES

T verecTon

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

005

T

& 'DETAIL
o A e e e ™=HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1 IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 55 IN LONG,

RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE

P00672P

STORED I A ETAIR VAL Syarels O
[TRARSLATED NTO Ay O£ LinGUAGE 0 [CFRGED B

[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

T EXPRESS WHITTEN COn:
it

Ifm RS

oo JWHEELER

2N0690

SHEET

_LOF |

5

6




1

5 6

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION
FOR NTIAL RELEASE

NOTES:

1172022

—

lten | Quantity | Document Title
Number Number

| 61.0 IN [4NO607 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | INID X I 1/2 IN OD, RUBBER

2 2 4NO6I1 FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X PERMANENT CRIMP FEMALE
CONNECTOR, I IN END SIZE FEMALE X | IN HOSE, PLATED STEEL

3 650 IN [4NI158 HOSE COVER, PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, | INHOSE X 2 3/8 IN ID, 12000 PSI
BURST PROTECTION

4 2 471749 CLAMP, HOSE SLEEVE, UP TO 2 IN 0D, STAINLESS STEEL

NN~

vy

61.00

|
|
A LA AN~
A ATV~
|

A SECTION A-A

|. HOSE ASSEMBLY REQUIRES FITTINGS AND BAND CLAMPS TO BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND TOOLING

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

X 1
xx ]
X0 o
ANGLES

SURFACES

[ToE GESGN CONTANED 1o 18 DR

T verecTon

[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

& DETAIL
o e E CaE ™=HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1 IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 61 IN LONG
SR A RUBBER Wi PROTECTIVE SLEEVE.

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

[T CXRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD
et B

P00672P

o SHEET

2N0691

J WHEELER

5 6




1 2 5 6
“oescpnon lten | Quantity | Document Title
FORNTAL RELEASE Tiz0ze Number Number
| 384 IN |4N0607 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | INID X I 1/2 IN OD, RUBBER
2 | 4NO6I1 FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X PERMANENT CRIMP FEMALE
CONNECTOR, I IN END SIZE FEMALE X | IN HOSE, PLATED STEEL
3 4NO612 FITTING, CRIMP, |-5/16" 37 DEG JIC FEMALE 45 DEG ELBOW SWIVEL,
FOR -16 HOSE (1" IDJ
4 424 IN [4N1158 HOSE COVER, PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, | IN HOSE X 2 3/8 IN ID, 12000 PSI
BURST PROTECTION
5 2 471749 CLAMP, HOSE SLEEVE, UP TO 2 IN OD, STAINLESS STEEL
A TN
||
I
\/ l [ —
|

NOTES:

(rofen

3838

SECTION A-A

|. HOSE ASSEMBLY REQUIRES FITTINGS AND BAND CLAMPS TO BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND TOOLING

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

X 1
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005
ANGLES  + 5"

Cold Jet.

surraces '

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED T 1778 DRAWING

ASSEMBLY
" =HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1 IN JIC FEMALE END X 1 IN JIC FEMALE
45 DEGREE END X 38 3/8 IN LON;:E(LSJ\EBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

T verecTon

0 A ETHIEVAL SYSTely O

ED PO
2N0I91-38.38

Eroner
[TRARSLATED ITO Ay O ER LANGUAGE O
[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

=

[T CXRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD
et B

J WHEELER

2N0692

5

6




1 2 4 5 6
“oescpnon lten | Quantity | Document Title
FORNTAL RELEASE Tiz0ze Number Number
| 434 IN [4N0O607 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | INID X I 1/2 IN OD, RUBBER
2 | 4NO6I1 FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X PERMANENT CRIMP FEMALE
CONNECTOR, I IN END SIZE FEMALE X | IN HOSE, PLATED STEEL
3 4NO612 FITTING, CRIMP, |-5/16" 37 DEG JIC FEMALE 45 DEG ELBOW SWIVEL,
FOR -16 HOSE (1" IDJ
4 474 IN [4NI158 HOSE COVER, PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, | IN HOSE X 2 3/8 IN ID, 12000 PSI
BURST PROTECTION
5 2 471749 CLAMP, HOSE SLEEVE, UP TO 2 IN OD, STAINLESS STEEL

4338

:
L
|
s

NOTES:

;
L
:
1

SECTION A-A

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

X 1

xx =01

X0 + 005

000¢  +.0005
s

ANGLES
SURFACES

T verecTon

25

Cold Jet.

ASSEMBLY
AR DEEIGN CONTANED N THEDCANIG ™=HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1 IN JIC FEMALE END X 1IN JIC FEMALE
o, TieNoTTo el 45 DEGREE END X 43 3/8 IN LONG. RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE

- P00672P
e e e e T
S B | 2N0101-4336 - E SHEET
R R | OF |

|. HOSE ASSEMBLY REQUIRES FITTINGS AND BAND CLAMPS TO BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND TOOLING e

T EXPRESS WHITTEN CONSENT OF COLD. Wi s
ETLLC. J WHEELER

Ifm RS

2N0693

5

6




1

4 5 6

REV
A

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION
FOR INTIAL RELEASE

DATE
117212022

lten | Quantity | Document Title
Number Number

| 439 IN [4NO607 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | INID X I 1/2 IN OD, RUBBER

2 | 4NO6I1 FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X PERMANENT CRIMP FEMALE
CONNECTOR, I IN END SIZE FEMALE X | IN HOSE, PLATED STEEL

3 4NO612 FITTING, CRIMP, |-5/16" 37 DEG JIC FEMALE 45 DEG ELBOW SWIVEL,
FOR -16 HOSE (1" IDJ

4 479 IN [4NI158 HOSE COVER, PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, | IN HOSE X 2 3/8 IN ID, 12000 PSI
BURST PROTECTION

5 2 471749 CLAMP, HOSE SLEEVE, UP TO 2 IN OD, STAINLESS STEEL

4388

:
L
7'
:

% \
I e—
t

SECTION A-A

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

2
X 1
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005 ®
s

ANGLES

surraces ' ASSEMBLY
e Lo Y o e ™=HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1 IN JIC FEMALE END X 1 IN JIC FEMALE
e oD L, TaNeT e 45 DEGREF END X 43 7/8 IN LONG. RUBBER W/ PROTEGTIVE SLEEVE

e e [NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1. E

- P00672P
NOTES T RN e . e SHEET
|. HOSE ASSEMBLY REQUIRES FITTINGS AND BAND CLAMPS TO BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND TOOLING e FRANSUATED 70 orter G on [EFGe0 o7 | OF |
[wtace vty [onTe: Ii%‘gscv‘n?‘s‘?‘x‘;r??32’552?55&”8&‘&” c»zmm:mm»LtLHi 2N0694

6

4 | 5




1

5 6

REV
A

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION
FOR INTIAL RELEASE

DATE
117212022

NOTES:

|. HOSE ASSEMBLY REQUIRES FITTINGS AND BAND CLAMPS TO BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND TOOLING

lten | Quantity | Document Title
Number Number

| 474 IN |4N0607 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | INID X I 1/2 IN OD, RUBBER

2 | 4NO6I1 FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X PERMANENT CRIMP FEMALE
CONNECTOR, I IN END SIZE FEMALE X | IN HOSE, PLATED STEEL

3 4NO612 FITTING, CRIMP, |-5/16" 37 DEG JIC FEMALE 45 DEG ELBOW SWIVEL,
FOR -16 HOSE (1" IDJ

4 514 IN [4NI158 HOSE COVER, PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, | IN HOSE X 2 3/8 IN ID, 12000 PSI
BURST PROTECTION

5 2 471749 CLAMP, HOSE SLEEVE, UP TO 2 IN OD, STAINLESS STEEL

|
[ I
l
.
47.38
/)
\,< /y/ e
/

| |
1T

] |

<<

1 ]
SECTION A-A

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

" Cold Jet.

X 1
X0 o
000¢ 0
ANGLES 5

SURFACES

T

& ASSEMBLY
o A e e e "=HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1 IN JIC FEMALE END X 1 IN JIC FEMALE

45 DEGREE END X 47 3/8 IN LONG, RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE

- P00672P
TR ororas con e o e e
i s | 2\0i01-4738 - - SHEET
e RS e o oor LOF |
A
e e T 2N0695

5 6




1 2 3 4 5 6
REV “oesenerion oATE lten | Quantity | Document Title
A FOR NTL RELEASE Tz Number Number
| 524 IN|4N0607 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | INID X I 1/2 IN OD, RUBBER
2 | 4NO6I1 FITTING, HOSE END, 37 DEGREE SWIVEL X PERMANENT CRIMP FEMALE
CONNECTOR, I IN END SIZE FEMALE X | IN HOSE, PLATED STEEL
3 4NO612 FITTING, CRIMP, |-5/16" 37 DEG JIC FEMALE 45 DEG ELBOW SWIVEL,
FOR -16 HOSE (1" IDJ
4 564 IN |4NI158 HOSE COVER, PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, | IN HOSE X 2 3/8 IN ID, 12000 PSI
BURST PROTECTION
5 2 471749 CLAMP, HOSE SLEEVE, UP TO 2 IN OD, STAINLESS STEEL
||
[
5238
YR
) 2 &
./ $2J

NOTES:

SECTION A-A

|. HOSE ASSEMBLY REQUIRES FITTINGS AND BAND CLAMPS TO BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND TOOLING

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

X 1
xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005
ANGLES  + 5"

Cold Jet.

surraces '

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED T 1778 DRAWING

ASSEMBLY
™=HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1 IN JIC FEMALE END X 1 IN JIC FEMALE
45 DEGREE END X 52 3/8 IN LONG, RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE

- P00672P
TR ororas con e o e e
S B | 2N0i01-5236 E SHEET
e RS e o oor LOF |
A
[ e T 2N0696 A

5

6




1 2 3 4 5 6
REV “oescpnon ltem | Quantity | Document Title
. o aaL P BcE it Number Nomber
[ I |2N00I5-14 |HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, I/2 IN JICF ENDS X 14 IN, RUBBER
NOTE: WIBRAID
- P IGH P [ F N
2N048| Hoses Assembly are for 2 2N0020-71 VHV?BSREN(D;EN URPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 71 IN, RUBBER
D machine built prior to Jan 2023 3 2N0020-83 |HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/4 IN JICF ENDS X 83 IN, RUBBER
W/BRAID
4 2N0020-86 |HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, I/4 IN JICF ENDS X 86 IN, RUBBER
; W/BRAID
For protective sleeve hose
i i ) 5 2 |2N0021-41  |HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, /2 IN JICF ENDS X 41 IN, INSULATED
assemblies for machines built RUBBER W/BRAID
6 2 |2N0021-46 |HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 1/2 IN JICF ENDS X 46 IN, INSULATED
— after January 2023 use 2N0698 RUBBER WIBRAD
7 2N0393 HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 3/4 JICF X 48 IN, 1-90 DEGREE,
INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID
8 2N0395 HOSE, GEN PURPOSE, HIGH PRESS, 3/4 JICF X 30 IN, -90 DEGREE,
INSULATED RUBBER W/BRAID
9 2N0480 HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESS, I/4 IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 54 IN,
RUBBER W/ BRAID
C 10 2N0482 HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESSURE, 1/2 JIC FEMALE SWIVEL ENDS X
29 IN LONG, RUBBER W/ WIRE BRAID
1 2N0483 HOSE, GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH PRESS, 3/4 JIC FEMALE X I8 N, 1-90
DEGREE, INSULATED, RUBBER W/ BRAID
12 2N0689 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 40 IN LONG,
RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
13 2N0690 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 55 IN LONG,
— Wi v V]
N EE NOTE #1 RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
- 14 2N069 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 61 IN LONG,
D) see NoTE #1 RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
[ 15 2N0692 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JIC FEMALE END X | IN JIC FEMALE
! 45 DEGREE END X 38 3/8 IN LONG, RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
§ " L 16 2N0693 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JIC FEMALE END X | IN JIC FEMALE
& / 45 DEGREE END X 43 3/8 IN LONG, RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
B L&é’%&f —\ bf*& <— ~VAPOR €02 17 2N0694 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JIC FEMALE END X | IN JIC FEMALE
SOE 584 g ‘ MANIFOLD 45 DEGREE END X 43 7/8 IN LONG, RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
e — ) 18 2N0695 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JIC FEMALE END X | IN JIC FEMALE
: \ LD gf 45 DEGREE END X 47 3/8 IN LONG, RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
10\
| REFERENCE MOUNTING PLATE N, I 19 2NOB96  |HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, | IN JIC FEMALE END X | IN JIC FEMALE
\ e L p 45 DEGREE END X 52 3/8 IN LONG, RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
\\[\6\ ; o b \ GAUGE PANEL 20 2N0699 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1/4 IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 36 IN LONG,
| S s R N RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
8 ~ 5 \ \ 55 SEE NOTE #1
Liuip co2 —* N ) \ | A 21 2N0700 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1/4 IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 95 IN LONG,
OSNUNPEELTTON % \ o RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
C \ T\
LIQUID 02 —'@; jﬁ SEE NOTE #| 22 12 |421757 STRAP, HOSE CHOKER, 18 IN, 4000 LB BREAKING STRENGTH, ORANGE,
VAPOR C02 MANIFOLD \ NYLON
SUPPLY SDE 1 & 2 AN
CONNECTION NU X 12/ SEE NOTE #1 UNLESS GTHERWISE SECES a
A _ ROUTES SHOWN ON DRAFT MAY % i
ey HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT NOT DEPICT ACTUAL ROUTES Ko o c0|d Jet.
U susraces & D [AssEMBLY
i Rt | LJ [FosEs. MACHINE SET, P3000 ]
hoosror
NOTES i T o TV ey
I INSTALL A HOSE CHOKER STRAP (4Z1757) AT EACH END OF HOSE. [T e e _|OF2

5 6

C




2
o

3 1=

g

T =% SIDE 4

SEE NOTE #l

SEE NOTE #I

\2ZAL

N
—

SN I\

SECTION A-A
GAUGE PANEL REAR VIEW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

=01
+.005
+.0005
s

125

Cold Jet.

ASSEMBLY

D!

HOSES. MACHINE SET, P3000

P00672P

1110612022

2N0698

SHEET

n

6




1 2 3

5

REV
A

REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION DATE
FOR INTIAL RELEASE 11152022

lten | Quantity | Document Title
Number Number
| 2 4N0020 FITTING, CONNECTOR, SWIVEL, #4 JICF x #4 HOSE, STEEL
2 36 IN |4N0023 HOSE, HYDRAULIC, HIGH PRESSURE, #4, RUBBER
3 400 IN [4NI162 HOSE COVER, PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, /4 INHOSE X 1.22 IN ID, 12000 PSI
BURST PROTECTION
4 2 471749 CLAMP, HOSE SLEEVE, UP TO 2 IN OD, STAINLESS STEEL

— —1

N
=4

.
S
|

36.00

VA VAN AV
AN N

SECTION A-A

NOTES:
|. HOSE ASSEMBLY REQUIRES FITTINGS AND BAND CLAMPS TO BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND TOOLING

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

X 1

xx =01
X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005
ANGLES  + 5"

25

SURFACES

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

T verecTon

T CYREGE WRITTEN CONSENT
et B

0 A ETHIEVAL SYSTely O
[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

Cold Jet.

ASSEMBLY
e DESIo ONTANED N T DR "=HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1/4 IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 36 IN LONG,
PR o Co B e T To e RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE

el J WHEELER

2N0699

- P00672P
e e SHEET
A N S e o on [z MJ OF |

5

6




1 2 3

5

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION oATE lten | Quantity | Document Title
A FOR NTL RELEASE s Number Number

4N0020

FITTING, CONNECTOR, SWIVEL, #4 JICF x #4 HOSE, STEEL

95 IN

4N0023

HOSE, HYDRAULIC, HIGH PRESSURE, #4, RUBBER

990 N

4NI162

HOSE COVER, PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, /4 INHOSE X 1.22 IN ID, 12000 PSI

BURST PROTECTION

471749

CLAMP, HOSE SLEEVE, UP TO 2 IN OD, STAINLESS STEEL

95.00

LU

NOTES:
|. HOSE ASSEMBLY REQUIRES FITTINGS AND BAND CLAMPS TO BE INSTALLED USING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND TOOLING

P VAV AV e

SECTION A-A

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

X 1
xx =01

X0 + 005
000¢  +.0005
s

ANGLES
25

SURFACES

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

T verecTon

STORED I A ETAIR VAL Syarels O _ _
[TRARSLATED NTO Ay O£ LinGUAGE 0 [CFRGED B BB AT R
[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

[T CXRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD

et B

Cold Jet.

RUBBER W/ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE

ASSEMBLY
o A e e e "=HOSE, HYDRAULIC HIGH PRESSURE, 1/4 IN JIC FEMALE ENDS X 95 IN LONG,

P00672P

2N0700

J WHEELER

SHEET
_LOF |

5

6




1

w

VENDOR REV

HDO0BT11-R1

HDo0BT11-R2

HDO0BT11-R2

HDO0BT11-RS

REVISION HISTORY
CRIPTION DATE
REVISED RESOVOIR AND DECK LAYOUT, CHANGED HOSE
AND FILTER OREENTATION, CORRECTED HOSE ORIENTATION. 500 0.+
\0C-33.2:60-1PH COOLERS TO
OKCSS 15115/5/BP4,
‘GHANGED PUMP SUCTION HYDRAULIC CONNEGTION TO
SPLIT FLANGE CODE 61 STYLE. REDREW INAUTOCAD 6292015
ELECTRIC (ORIGINAL)
ADDED FLARETITE SEALS TO HIGH PRESSURE JIC HOSE
‘CONNECTIONS, CHANGED PUMP PRESSURE CONNECTION TO 12/15/2015
SPLIT FLANGE CODE 61 STYLE, UPDATE TORQUE MTEMS 788
'ADDED BURST GUARD HIGH PERFORMANCE SLEEVNG TO
THE PRESSURE & UNLOADING VALVE HOSE ASSYS. P~
UPDATED MODEL PER REGEIVED UNT. UPDATED P2 AND P3
ER LATEST VENDOR DRAWING

/ MOUNTING

— 4X @ 563

HOLES

5363
MOUNTING HOLES

58

.

46.25
MOUNTING HOLES

——

60.00

7964

®

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
XX 164

Cold Jet.

X 1
xx ot
X 008
00K =000
ANGLES  +5
surraces '

[TRE GESTGN CONTARED T 1778 DRAWING

D [BETAL
[Power unir,

HYDRAULIC, 60 GAL, 2X 20 HP, P3000

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, 1.

PO0705P

T verecTon

3

EAVE ROV

=

SHEET
OF 3

e e e MBISHOP
ace i Ii’g‘gfﬁ“ggw;”ﬂ*z“VEBE“?EU&'E”?&;M Rk 4 Fo1 1 5

5

6




2 3 4 5 6
PRODUCTION DRAWING sk NOTES *+
1.) POSITION OF TEMP & LEVEL SWITCHES:
FROM LEFT HAND SIDE OF TANK TO RIGHT:
A) LOW LEVEL
B) HIGH TEMP, 82° C
C) LOW TEMP, 35° C
2.) SET RELIEF @ 2750 PSL
3.) SET COMP TO 1000 PSI.
4.) SET MIN FLOW @ 12 GPM
5.) SET MAX FLOW @ 33 GPM
6.) DRILL A .25" HOLE IN BOTTOM OF BELL HOUSING FOR
MAX SYSTEM PRESSURE ;DRAIN AGE.
VALVE STATION BOLT SPEC 7.) TO SEAL TEMPERATURE SWITCHES, USE LOCTITE 545 (PT#54531).
2750 PSI _smeov [ ooweny | see | e [rorovesee LET SIT 24 HOURS TO CURE BEFORE FILLING RESERVOIR.
s e 2500 [ everiss 8.) TO SEAL LEVEL SWITCH, USE LOCTITE 545 (PT# 54531) &
STATION 5 E 720 EETI T LOCTITE 7649 PRIMER (PR# 19269 PRIMER N). USE PRIMER ON MOLDED
A - - - PLASTIC SWITCH FIRST, THEN USE LOCTITE 545. LET SIT 24 HOURS TO
m STATIons ¢ CURE BEFORE FILLING RESERVOIR.
9.) MUST USE RED ARROW NAMEPLATE & RIVET PINS, NO ARROW STICKERS.
PAINT COLOR SPEC 10.) TO LOCATE SPIN-ON FILTER GAUGES: FROM LOOKING AT THE SIDE OF
BLACK ENAMEL e THE RESERVOIR WITH THE HINGE TO YOUR RIGHT HAND SIDE & THE
9 T-HANDLES TO YOUR LEFT HAND SIDE, THE FILTER GAUGES SHOULD
BE FACING YOU.
IF NOT SPECIFIED, HYDROTECH 11.) ORIENTATE HANDLES SO THEY BOTH OPEN TOWARDS THE SIGHT
STANDARD IS MACHINE TOOL GLASS.
GREY. 12.) ADD FLARETITE SEALS ITEM# 29 & 30 TO HOSE ENDS SPECIFIED.
R A Y PNT. 13.) BAG FLARETITE SEALS ITEM# 31 AND TAPE TO PRESSURE HOSE. COLD
R7KRS4 - REDUCER/SOLVENT.  JET WILL INSTALL AFTER SYSTEM SET UP.
"+ SPARE COUPLINGS /o\ 14.) BURST HOSE AND CLAMPS ADDED TO PRESSURE & COMPENSATOR
= S po e s UNLOADING HOSES. LOCATED ON SCHEMATIC.
wixrx PAINT SPEC NOTES ##+#+ 0 - - -
* PAINT - F75TC1 SHER-KEM - - -
* BLACK ENAMEL. I - - -
* HARDENER - V66V1020. (MAY BE - - -
* USED IF NEEDED.) : N T
* 2.250 - - -
) = @@ 8
. :
" FITTING SPEC
. JIC/NPT/SAE
COMPONENT TORQUE SPECS. TUBE LINE SIZES HOSE LINE SIZES PIPE LINE SIZES PRESSURE RELIEF SETTINGS
ITEM # QUANTITY | TORQUESPEC | INORFTLBS ITEM # TUBESIZE | WALLTHICKNESS |  WORKING PSI ITEM # HOSESIZE | HOSESERIES | WORKING PSI ITEM # PIPESIZE | WALL THICKNESS |  WORKING PSI RELIEF Psi SEPON/N
e — : &, B Cold Jet.
iz T250 2SCPR250 250 - - - - suaces €7 D [BETAL
- - - - - — - g POWER UNIT, HYDRAULIC, 60 GAL, 2X 20 HP. P3000
— B - o700
™ o SHEET
e e 203
- - - " IE%‘E%R?QWEWDYZ32’552’;“5}%??{,‘5;’ EKW[D\TP VIR W;l‘ 512006 4F01 15 D
1 3 4 | 5 6




BOM W/ SERVICE PARTS BOM W/ SERVICE PARTS
Itemn Number Quantity Document Number Title Itern Number Quantity Document Number Title
| | - RESERVOIR, 60 GALLON, T-SHAPE 16C 4 4F0082 VALVE, DOUBLE THROTTLE CHECK
2 2 - 5 IN SIGHT GLASS W/ CARD THERMOMETER, 60-180F/20-80C 16D 4 4F0080 VALVE, MAIN DIRECTIONAL CONTROL
3 | - FILLER BREATHER, 40 MICRON I16E 4 4F0034 0-RING, SQUARE CROSS SECTION, SIZE 22
4 2 4H0266 MOTOR, 20 HP 16F 4 4F0032 0-RING, SQUARE CROSS SECTION, SIZE 10
5 2 4F0I66 BELL HOUSING 7 2 80562-001 SPIN-ON FILTER ASSEMBLY, COLOR CODED PRESSURE GAUGE IND
6 2 4E0072 HALF COUPLING 18 | 4F009I1 FILTER ELEMENT, 10 MICRON
PROD l ‘ TI O N D RA s&’ ING 7 2 4E0073 HALF COUPLING 19 2 4F0212 COLOR CODED CLOGGING INDICATOR, 29 PSID
8 2 4E0067 COUPLING INSERT 20 2 4GI353-A TEMPERATURE SWITCH, 82 DEG C
9 2 4F0079 VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PISTON PUMP, 71 CC 2| 2 4G0880-A TEMPERATURE SWITCH, 35 DEG C
10 2 - -16 SAE CD61 SPLIT FLANGE 22 2 4G1354-A FLOAT LEVEL SWITCH, SD MNT
0] 2 - -32 SAE CD6! SPLIT FLANGE 23 2 80670-001 AR/OIL COOLER, 115VAC, INTEGRATED PRESSURE BYPASS VALVE
12 2 - SBE BARB TO S/F HEAD 90 DEG, 2 IN 24 2 80360-001 2-WAY POPPET DIRECTIONAL VALVE, NC.
13 2 - -16 SAE CD61 X -16 JIC ADAPTER FLANGE ELBOW, VITON 25 2 80359-001 1I5VAC COIL
14 2 4F0114 D08, 2 STATION MANIFOLD W/RELIEF 26 2 80361-001 BODY, LINE MOUNT
15 2 4F0029 PILOT-OPERATED, BALANCED-PISTON RELIEF CARTRIDGE 27 2 - CONNECTOR, DIN, 43650
16 4 4F0109 DIRECTIONAL VALVE, 110VAC, D08 28 2 - BALL VALVE, 2 IN NPT
16A 4 4F008I PILOT VALVE, MAIN DIRECTIONAL W/ SOL. 29 4 4F0364 -6 JIC SEAL WITH LOCTITE VIBRA SEAL COATING
168 4 4F0031 0-RING, SQUARE CROSS SECTION, SIZE 6 30 4 4F0343 -12 JIC SEAL WITH LOCTITE VIBRA SEAL COATING
3l 4 4F0289 -16 JIC SEAL WITH LOCTITE VIBRA SEAL COATING
O O O O
I I I ‘ I L ‘ I I I
I I I B | I i I I I
- — -
[ _ i ] [ I . - )
A P A A g P Ag
1 s | 1 H |
‘ o ‘ ‘ o ‘
t : t t - 1
_ —o— _ _ -— _
/0\
| 8
/\ <
/o\ RST S ) A
Q — AD RST S D
A [©000] & N
/N
AN
ofeH
ofH
ofeH
] O
> UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
o
X o
o v
- Cold Jet
N N aes 18 °
sureaces '8 [DETAL
[FAGHETY OF CLD JET Lic 1T SO 0 ot l POWER UNIT, HYDRAULIC, 60 GAL, 2X 20 HP, P3000
RAT s A T Bes P 00705P
R A RS S SHEET
[ e ™ o OF 3
[ [ ] T 4F0115




1 |
[\l % @ © 2
> © ©
z =34 ~ o &8 @ o
ZQom © N N
3 NOR OB R o3 3
gomo o © 3 — - N
2550 0 M.OL. SET 5 3 2 o 4 |
<3 om NO |
) - TE 2 ()JL
Zsr, RET T EE I 111, BLK CHART G p oD 1@ 6
DS 558859 ‘ NOTE 2 \ ] =} o—21__D
&mS | T2°m3 —N ~ )2 ‘ B N #12 BLK B#L
(%] g 3] ] = n 16 RED
< = @ SO ‘ T—Cm o =} ~ o 0, 42"]—()
ZRm og |INOTE2 ; 112 BIK 2 Lz 5|0 ol S+ s = #12BLK
)ﬁag =rrxog NOTE 2 /‘\c 12 H ] m o O~ 3 b= O3
EEE zz u_m_m_x_g\f_{ g2 e ° Z 5 |° o |5
>20 <3 | NOTE | Ce #16 RED =2 ® > s
2=, NOTE 2 I 113, BLK ‘ ] #12 BLK ©
Q58 i NOTE 2 Y 9] | B0
m>3 Iy o L3 l Bl #16 RED 9F—— ®
12 © EER i
5 § @ \‘ 3z L E T $ | ‘W
: s | -
o g @ NENEIN ; | #1 ® -
Szpe =] -2 g *ORED od—21 > _
IsC w (> _ > N -
236 5, o 2 #12BLKC g “#1B6RED ®
gm 8 ) c 2 g 2 o & 1= ® 42L]_()
< 2 < = @ ] £ NanS 3, > = #12 BLK
Tom = m o ¢} O—+< = ] 5 w
n3pP 0| = > <Ue O—1%
3 2ble 2 Qe ° = 8 o|k=
g x 3 o e ® S
£ s | #12 BLK C)JL o
om “ #16 RED < ®
w
id E o | #12 BLK
gqQ o} m% - “
@ Q9 = T _ |
85 5 ST - -
>3 o 16 RED o | _
Z0 - >
25 4 EE 52 8 e | CrieReD] | 93 O
= iy R ® | g > —ZL]—()
g c kR BREGGZE 2 s |© 3 B = #12 BLK
m z foe] > > [0 | ¢} ® || <= ] o N
m m @ @ @ @ > > < ®&+39
3 = < | Q138 o = z © MIEE
= < #16 RED = o238 > o 5
— NN s} #12 BLK C)_]L o
B3 NEG888E | | #16 RED © | =4
<= 2R 2 BLK
CHART K R CEERS N \‘
()_MJ_Q/\ 13- ‘
# ‘ To CB2 SRES
= 6 RED #16 RED 2h CHART H © <2 -
o = oS o -
>d | o Q@ <= [
C - os) ~ ox
= Zlaasas 23 #2BLK éE | AE B PSR
m o moo;;_ogm<2 ﬂbbbwml_ o= O_':U S 42L]_()
S < 25583359 w%GOOOO; m 5> > #H2
- 3 =0 |2 Sasysystat = o= o} BLK
D 139 > 2 - = = . o2
¢ #16 RED L Py 3 = = - g ol 2=
| OMMUOUOW> 3 [w] >
L g2 | #12BLK S 9 5 3}
=6 <9
12 Ss=
| YELRGRN o o) S % ~n03 #12 BLK
>=Z @« 9 IR %94
L ‘ o ST
- =2 85 o s o382
=<2 D] =
z3 RE2=:= % =m
=3 =8 bl zP 5 £ c o
2 6‘ )<> > Q o4 o=z 5 : \‘H - —
m D = = =32 = =3 - —
Zon g3 5 z 8z =3
od g = %} € REV REVISION HISTORY @
>3 T el 3 ZQ o MOTOR STARTER A WS
IS N T z m= : AT AN D OVEROR
3 =z ] s 9 4H0285 Q1Y 5 WAS 40008 o
®m )Z> — < 9! a2 c RS T 2 aOZE2A WAS 4G04sT semte
- & S o o 5 s e aa
] e T
3 L
s ROM LINE 59 A K. P3: ADDED
s ronn et b
2 S TR SR
m uﬁr;msuw&&ﬁzmgnwzm»"sw“;“ﬂiw T
. » ¢ < o Wi S e Lo % b
o, o, 4costs, 461105, i dz0ess 40112 P00 08 oo Lo
ain ro ST mem ey e, Rl 8 C
1 wer Schemati e e @ old Jet
| e at|C M&:’aﬁ*‘f@fﬁ»‘é%“:;;1;%1%‘3“‘2“’°0m5ﬂ R, D [AssemeLy o
5 R SvemanoaE, [ i i LR [SchemaTic & sow, eLe
oo | R B corvmaire e 3
| 3 . SR CTRICAL, 200-230 VAC, P1500
e Sroreo X AseTaey D s
4 | Ry ERWD\T;‘S foF 00 SHEET
M. BISHOP 5 OF 10
5 5 6 Go 31 8 v
6




ol
==
S| 1
Ll &
S|z
2l5 2NF
o
8
3
CONTINUED FROM LINE 39 2 i
“ [ CUSTOMER ] s d ©
141 INTERLOCK PBLOOT 139 e N ]
43 2\ JUMPER PB1 E-STOP E-STOP A 3 ™~
d #18 RED E-STOP RESET CR1 g ) & [+2)
PUSH RELEASE 143 L 147 13 14 139 E-STOP RELAY S n O
45 ol & = S H
#18 RED | #18 RED / F18 RED (49, 69, 185) d mm HEE G
LINE 191 — gk R
4 SHEET 3 o R X<
CR1 m
49
Ak O |: .
i
51 cB4 HYDROIL o
WA COOLING FAN =
141 VRN 162 169 139 2 e H
% 15 RED ° R FISRED | HYDRAULIC COOLING o R S
FAN MOTOR ON AT o
55 100 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT e i=
o <
==
7 8 = I
9,0 22
59 m ~ o <o 5l 4
#18 RED f& 195 Cl% POWER CONDITIONER — | ] Pt
#18 BLU #18 BLU ( CONTINUED PROGRAMABLE LOGIC D < ==
61 194 TO LINE 137 & 417 CONTROLLER i Lk
#EBIU W/ 24VDC POWER SUPPLY - & o s -
- #18 BLU 2 e2°, 3 9Bal3
e #18 RED by g8 S|y, iFEil O
65 == o2t oadgd SERRasiiig
ER qleduEE gezeRgzse:
b o 8lizass ozZaziigER
67 £ $4 Zle88sd diffeciies
I E gt faeleniistd
¢ 2¢! UGS E ¥y
2 FU13.15AAGC SLRUSE El pleds GlsbEaiisen
7 [151 W _zw,WEOm 104, . . . 104 _ALINA2 . .
#HBRED [ 2I N #BRED FBRED T T
: [
73 . T SIDE #1
1 139 ROTARY KNIFE
75 #18 RED bo1 #18RED | MOTOR ool s s —
DC MOTOR 1/4 HP @ 2.4 FLA E .
77
79
81 [ . R : : : S1RK
ATTACH : ol |
CRi1 - EE
8 AN A2 kR
T — - = - o SiEm Ll e
a5 S2 FUSE ~ ROTARY KNIFE ATTACHED LR
FUS 3.15A AGC CRi2 LogA-d = E
o 151 E\_zm,mﬁom w06 a0 M ~a2 o B <
#18 RED rg)mﬁ‘/ #18 RED #18 mﬂih s u
89 =~ /- SIDE #2
\_106 T - - o 139 | ROTARY KNIFE
#18 RED |1 bc2 #18RED | MOTOR
91 DC MOTOR 1/4 HP @ 2.4 FLA
CONTROL
0 Tf T INA RUNTSPT [ SP2]SP3 |
2 12
zho =N
o R (of21) g O
Sl_1 2= -
o7 o 5the S2RK
ATTACH a
CRI13 ]
0 o AM/NA2 | sIDE#
|2 ROTARY KNIFE ATTACHED
101 -
L —F— J e
103 <
107 HYD RELAY HYD STRT
z y Q
L 200 Al A2 133
109 5 R ) S TRED AT HYDRAULIC STARTER O |»
11 —
S1RET SOL o205 S
113 CR4
1151 205 RED WHT 139 || SIDE #1 1
s T #18 RED #18 BLACK #1I8REDT] RETRACT SOL.
117
S1ADV SOL 01206 &
"o 1151 oﬁw 206 BLK \/\ WHT SIDE #1
H #18 BLACK ADVANCE SOL.
121 #18 RED 9 o —
S
123 —
S2 RET SOL
125 CR6 SOL305 c
151 305 . RED A WHT 139 SIDE #2 O
o7 ®heRED. TTHEBIACK T T T T T T T T T ¥igReDY RETRACTSOL.
L_rA_ 1 A v
=
129
S2 ADV SOL S
13 151 S 306 BLK mo)zom WHT v O
v 8e___ ! o T - ADVANCE SOL.
. 18 RED 51y #18 BLACK Ty ke - -
U LA O
135 ) | — M
TD135A
135 1% . 1% . e . Ly YRR PUReE
FROM 65 AT\ A2 NO 135
NC
1358 [ers | raser
i T - S
135C : 7 7 7 7
CR3 SOL135D
135D 13501 13502 Ao SLOW VAPOR —
q_m LU\\. ﬁmad/ | —H# BURGE SOLENOID
135E -
135F
* CONTINUED TO LINE 257
NOTES: -
|. HIDDEN LINES - — — IS SIDE 2
COMPONENTS.
2.DASHDOT LINES — - — ARE SIDE |
OPTIONS.
3. DASHED DOT DOT LINES —--—
ARE SIDE 2 OPTIONS.




) (&) | m <
_ CONTINUED FROM LINE 59
=
— 2
O i
195 194 Ol W,
F195 L N il &
BLU [ L] %L v — #18BLU ¥ o,
CR3
o HTS: HYDRAULIC H
105 v BLK) TS0 ik 4 x0 |~ Voo Al A2 194 L
PBRN 1 % | wrT X | _om__m_umgv. L Y0 Grgeo T \_/J #18 BLUY 8
GRN/YEL |1 J &
(U1 N s
— — b4 d ©
Bk PSXT ke | xi e SRS S1RET SOL e s w
com [ e i| | S"N 1 switch SYSTEM#1 | __ 1, BV_»JA»M 194 g Q
- PISTON | Y1 5B U #18BLUT Sl | @
RETRACT A Sk ok
— 1 A P
S 8 El B
L Bk FS%%eke) J| | o o BOTALC o g lElE©
COM &~ NO VEL - — I
| 1 & I NORMAL S1ADV SOL C =
SYSTEM #1 CRS b
o LY2 A1/ T\ A2 194 |
- PISTON | Y2 157550y "\ #18 BLUT w
PSX3 1 LIQUID CO2 ADVANGE ¢ S
BLK(1) BLK(2) X3 a1 PRESURE E
coni ] e | [ &Ry NORMAL Qo
o3
o
RESET >l 2
SYSTEM #1 =
s PBL-X13 al <
BLK() PS% Bike) X4 CHAMBER MAGHINE (713 mm\ 194 L S| =
nong_ﬂr PR PRESSURE RESET |2 [#18BLU #18BLUT e ] I P I
4 BELOW 30 psi 1 a5 ST
LINE 63 wAmS P ] ]
H .5 5.3
- SYSTEM #1 D EEE
[, BLk() P5%5 Bike) X5~ CHAMBER HYDRAULIC SHUTDOWN sl EOIE
com | Nc RED|~>| PRESSURE PLY4 EEFE
* - J BELOW 50 Pl HYDRAULIC |—7— va YRy 194 2 g0 i bEauds
—— SHUTDOWN |2 1718 BLU #BBLUT < HEE R
BRN BLK X6 |~ PISTON 4 BECEE
" 1 BLK [-=—{ RETRACTED H 232 Goglzeiie
SWITCH S1RUN £ Sod:d BiEEeiiie
SYSTEM #1 SSLX14 2 S5si8 palediges
RUN V5 S © 194 & I Goish slaisitty
SYSTEM #1 INDICATION [ #18 BLU P #18BLU B s iEEiiin
. Svoren LNE 173 L
VT |-X7_| ADVANCED
C SWITCH C 194 L
~D ) LONG EXTRUSION SHUTDOWN #18 BLU{'
SYSTEM #1 PLYS
LINE 17 —egX10 IS0 | MAINPOWER — LONG Yo e - 194 @
#18, BLU WITHIN EXTRUSION |— #18 BLU L #18 BLUT I A P
TOLERANCE  SHUTDOWN R O
HYDRAULIC
)T
X11 | SoroR CHAMBER PRESS SHUTDOWN
#18,BLU || SYSTEM #1 PLY
RUNNING CHAMBER  [~77] Y 194 L
105 5 (295 HOUR  PRESS — #18BLUT
BB R METER SHUTDOWN ] sl
h195 I X12 XiZ] GEARED LT
18 BLU 7 #18, BLU S|
(43) CR8 o E |
RK# RUN kL
SYSTEM #1 S I G
PBL-X13 t—1vio Al NA2 194
RESET ROTARY KNIFE | Y10 g g ' — jieBof <
il L RUN RELAY ! :
195 X13 xiz| Mactine - FUN e
#18,BLU FROM LINE 45 SHEET2 #18:BLU |—— RESET —L—
SSLX14
STANDBY S2 RET SOL
OFF RUN CRé
N SYSTEM #2
195 | J X14 SYSTEM #1 L Y11 AN A2 194
Bits, BLU o o 718,800 4 Run e oaty P reta iU T #1880
A
.
P ] Xx15 5] SYSTEM #1 S2 ADV SOL
T #18,BLU |15 ] oFF CR7
SYSTEM#2 L1 vip A1 A2 194
PISTON | Y12 I275 pij T #18 BT
HTFSH ADVANGE ~F-
= -5
HTS-F 1 SYSTEM #1
195 RED/GRN | REDWHITE X16
AL i oy Xi6 | HYDRALLIC TEP.
52 RUN
L SYSTEM #2 SSLYI3
— Foralyis S 194
RUN Y13 o —G— —
Notcation e, BT 2 #18BLU
RAA LINE 253
LONG EXTRUSION SHUTDOWN
m%q%; * Y14 P 194 el
I L Ay
[ X20 | EXTRUSION |-Y14 [#78, BT — B #18 BT
SHUTDOWN (&)
e
e CHAMBER PRESS SHUTDOWN
SYSTEM #2 PLY15
CHAMBER [~ Y15 g 194
SSLx22 PRESS |15 I5fs, 6TU & 718 BLOT) m
STANDBY SHUTDOWN
ofmm RUN o
195 X22 5= SYSTEM#2
Brig, 60 —k o —0 #18, BLU |22 | RUN . c
7 7 _ 7 SYSTEM #2 A2 RUN
Frelyie A1/ NA2 194 O
ROTARY KNIFE [V16 gy o - —% T * - igerofd
F%wu\, X23 o sysTEm#z  RUNRELAY g S
#18, BLU OFF (|
~ SYSTEM #2 FAN %mwam U
L1os . BLK(1 n.m.,xﬁ BIK@. ¢ X4 (| or mmmﬁ%ﬁm COOLING FAN [771Y17 194 g Dl
BRN COM NG WHT| BELOW 30 ps1 MOTOR RELAY LI 58, BLU T:f\\,m #18BLU
7 SYSTEM #2 l..
LBk EE B g es| Lo mnmﬁmﬁm 195 ( v o
% COM 4 NC GRN' 1= BELOW 50 PSI V0 s BLU
i 195 L
LS-X26 +Y1 T8, BLU
h AN SYSTEM #2 195 Dl
1. BRAN, N BLK.#X26| _|{~oe PISTON 2
R #VEL| TT1X%8| ReTRACTED #18,BLU
SWITCH 195
7 Yo V3 I8, BLU
Ls-xe7 LBLUS,
AN SYSTEM #2 va 19 5o
Lz BAN ¢, - BK 4 & _xer| |iz71 PISTON #18,
¢ = ¢ TeRY] T2 abvancen 5%
SWITCH #18, BLU —
GRN/YEL Y, "
—— BLUS | |\ - 1 ]
_i_ i = B8LU S #18BLU
249 J\ J\
251
253
255
NOTES: -
I. HIDDEN LINES - — — ARE SIDE 2
COMPONENTS.
2.DASH DOT LINES — - — ARE SIDE |
OPTIONS.
3. DASHDOT DOT LINES —--—
ARE SIDE 2 OPTIONS.
4. DOT LINES ARE HYD. HEATER.
o (@) m <




8 8 8 § 8 8 B8 8 2 2 2 2 2 g g 2 2 8 o8B oY oFEEELEYYYIYEE BN
& 8 2 8 8% B B R 3 3 & & 2 8 2 8% 8 2 &8 % & 8 ¢ g % & 8 2 3 I & a3 ¥ 3 % & 3 2 3 4
D 151 151 151 D]
C #16 RED #16 RED =[e #6  C
|2
0
2
S
20
)38
2[5
> m
2 2
8 23
Howo b % < < < < < < < < 8 glge
oro00RaLo 3 B & = B N = 3 ] 2|85
SXxE=TVHOTM =2
SmudLoV =[x =R s|< o < o< < < ols s|< k]
coi2o3% BlS =& HE] E{N ElS) B8 3|2 8 s
Fae] o =z
amSY=Eas ‘ ‘
=Nog cC5m
TodO Zwuw©» zE
m3= 0 2 2 o=
e 5 8 23
sz || (i 1 54 g
R . o ]
T e} E
T ‘ | E . ° . ° ° ° ° ° E}
= El 2 2 2 5 5 5 g
- - - - - &
3 > B = S & S & o L o
- | - M 4] 3
mw 3 ¢}
2 9 £ =
S m - i:‘ - - - N N z
— 8 o 2 2 S 3 E 3 3
~ 2 . z, = & z = . z, o
-
8 o 1 8 8 8 8 8 g
Bl > o
<& <78 <& <& <% <5 3
© I T o= @ a ~ ©
o e o o o o @
2 2 2 2 2 2 2
= = = = = = =
2 ' %u. ' A v ' o ' o
| 1
“ ° o
2 2
e 8
E
) =
El
B4
2
n o
=
D & 139 b)
L C #16 _
@ @ @0 s CE @
322 322 3EZ Q2% 2z 8 8 9
EEE mEa 420 mmaB 39 I N >
354 2E3 CEE! =83 23 2 5 A
EE s 2 o g [ 9] m
m= zZ= <= o= 2 $
EE e 0= 2w = @ s
[} o 1%2) * o m o
> = » @«
5 o o <}
m o - L
TNCESS OTHERWISE SPECIED
.
Cold Jet.
D | ASSEMBLY
= 2 ['SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 200-230 VAC, P1500
O t t S . 1 S h lt- Ty i RTERESTS O o Jer e R o s g
utput Side cnemaltcC :
p Rl )241-C . . SHEET
T [CMSATD IO Shin Acyoson ooy 4 OF 10
SR e e | ML BISHOP
[ [ ik BT 6G0318

2 | 3 4 | 5




YILVIH GAH 3¥ SN 10a v

'SNOILdO ¢ 3dIS Y
— S3ANIM 10d L0d HSvd ‘€

"SNOILdO

- — SANIT L0d HSYa ¢

| 30IS Y —

'SININOJWOD
SANITTN3IAdH

Z3AS Y —

‘S3LON

Sy
184
(134
601
L0¥
Sov
€0¥
Loy
66€
168
S6€
€68
16€
68¢
18€
98¢

£8€

188

6LE

LL€

74

€L€

%23

69€

198

G9€

@ @ ©
8 8 8
g 2 8
‘f
I
2|3
o2
2

T

o

I r
ST

=
e

e
v
6S€70S

18€

3yvds

NOILONAOHd NI 2# 3aIS
NOILONAOHd NI H# 3AIS

Output Side 2 Schematic

3yvds

NOILJO

EINLRCENEEN(e]

c# NILSAS

N3dO

HOLO3rNI TTIHO

c# NTLSAS

GS€

© v @ o o w o @ w
& & 2 g 8 g 8 8 8
& 2 & &% & & & 8 %

151 D
x| #18,RED
@
o
il
o
~N L O
N
s
v &
3‘31
HE
o
2 o
ol 283
5 g gl zog
3 2SR
1 1=l 12l 835
~—c
o< ©3m
EIE @
°
2
>

GEE INITWOHL AINNILNOO

T>

Cold Jet.

D [AssEmBLY
['SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 200-230 VAC, P1500

I ‘
. °
W Qe =
I /\% 153
Mo 8
2 g
L8 =
e
|
£
<
m
m
© =
g8
139
#18, RED
[ N) Z0
B2 QEZ
358 878
o4q Z9m
Zo< o=
™ B
A% By
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX e
e ey BB et A
TR BB corymaite cou e e L mirs

I ARETRIEVAL SySTEls

Eroneo,
[TRARSLATED NTO My OTHER LANGUAGE O
IGUAGE I

T CXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD
it

EAVE ROV BE
6G024I-C - -

= AT R
M BISHOP

T asior 6G0318

FevEon

5

6




5 5 5 858 &5 & & &5 &5 &5 5 & 5 5 5 s 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 » 2 2 2 2 2 85 5 5 &5 &5 & &5 & &5 &5 & &
& & & & & & &5 & & 3 3% 3 % % &8 &8 5 5 5 &5 & &5 &5 & 2R OREOROREOGEOE OB OB OB B R BB B oo
€ & 8§ &2 g 8 8 8 8 2 3 8 3 3 g8 &g 8888 g gygaqaay s 5 & &£ 8 8§ 8 8 8 B 8 B 8B R 3 3
& . . . o 195 &> |
= Bl Bl il o #18BLU TC
2 2 2 2
A = = =3 £
el
2
5
2
2 ‘ ‘
o
T
= . .
=1
[}
@
—_
>
» w [\S} = 'm
A& o z B
o3 2
o oo = . '
SZEvHOooM z
—cmngernV’ El
cCui2o32 v ‘ ‘
ZoOos509 Zz— v
mm_.- —H’"\z ' .
=Nog ':Em
S Zunw !
RS & 8
‘ ‘ ‘ 3
- ¢ 5
<5z | ‘ 3
U%m ! . =
T ' T o
m [ S
N : =Z| 3
B > =] g
= ps) ' ' '
S ‘ s
(%) m
[ ' a
%) ‘ ‘ 8
o m '
m . '
N .
. o (%]
8 2
' 2 8 2 2
‘ A3 4 2 _l 2 _l 2
‘ B 2 o2 3| od 2| o2
‘ o283 -85 —-23 —-35
ek sm "Iz ZTam
‘ B 3 *TF 2 °%
2 IS 2 S
u ER: B
= 5
< =3
S S S 5 S S 5 S 5 5 5 Iz Ex  :x  is
3 B & 2 & 8 & & g 8 & =8 28 28 E1E =8 o
, 2 2 2 2 3 2
£ c c c = e
x x x x x x x x % x % x % x % % 8 8ldz2
3 > o I ) o = 5 S o o ® © LY - e = HESES
zSm
(ol
8 ¢
° £
ol o
=t c
E o
#16
B3 8 8 @ @
E e 2
g z z 2 2
> pul > bl
z
Z 3 > 3 2
- > m > m
m Q o
1 ] &
m o o
Y
TRCESS SERWISE SPEGFIED
5
Rotarv Knife Option Sch . Cold Jet.
otary Anite option scnematic [hsseweLy
£ Dl SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 200-230 VAC, P1500
o ACTCRABLITY REVE | NTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC. MATERIAL STocK S T
i
e osl i it | 660241-C - B SHEET
e e — 8 OF 10
el e SHO
[ ik BT 6G0318

5




YILVIH GAH 3¥ SN 10a v

'SNOILdO ¢ 3dIS Y
— S3ANIM 10d L0d HSvd ‘€

"SNOILdO

- — SANIT L0d HSYa ¢

| 30IS Y —

'SININOJWOD

SINIT N3IAAH

Z3AS Y —

‘S3LON

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

X o
Xx ot
00 xoos
00K =000
Moles <5
SURFACES

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L.

e

Cold Jet.

D [AssEmBLY
: ['SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 200-230 VAC, P1500

TR

P0O0705P

EAVE ROV

6G024I-C - .
= AT R
M BISHOP
T asior 6G0318

SHEET
70OF 10

o

6




TAGS USER1 QTY DESCRIPTION
HMI 2G1439 1 KIT, HMI W/ COMMUNICATION CABLE
24VDC, 7", COLOR
(X13PBLT 4G1159 1 ILLUMINATED PUSH BUTTON - MOMENTARY, NEMA 4/13
22mm
e GREEN
’_ ‘ ‘ (X14SSLT 4G1174 2 SELECTOR SWITCH, ILLUMINATED, 3 POS MAINTAINED
(X22SSLT 22mm
— GREEN
r j vml (X13PBLT 4G1207 3 24V PROTECTED LED CONTACT
“"I X14SSLT 22mm
(X22SSLT GREEN
‘ 2NO
I E-STOP 4G2611 1 E-STOP MUSHROOM PUSH BUTTON
| 40mm
‘ ‘ 1 RED, NON-ILLUMINATED, MAINTAINED - TURN-TO-RELEASE
HMI
‘r - ‘ ‘ ‘ Y14LT 4G1162 5 PILOT LIGHT HEAD, RED
o Y15LT 22mm
ROTARY HANDLE ‘ ‘ ‘ VaLT 24VDC
Y6LT
Y7LT
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Y14LT 4G1321 5 RED LIGHT BLOCK WITH BODY
‘ Y15LT
Y4LT 24VAC/DC
‘ Y6LT SCREW CLAMP TERMINALS
Y7LT
° ° TT1 4G0864 1 HOUR METER
—_— 24VDC
r T ROTARY HANDLE 4H0070 1 DISCONNECT HANDLE OPERATOR
‘ ROTARY HANDLE OPERATOR
‘ ‘ ‘ Y15LT Y1aLT X22SSLT ‘ ‘

Y6LT X14SSLT

Y7LT
YaLT X13PBLT E-STOP ‘ ‘ ‘

Jug
| B A |
| : g |
|l
‘ L N m{
R
T
]
. Cold Jet
B %
surFAces ' D | ASSEMBLY
: o ['SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 200-230 VAC, P1500
e ommers son spucaumm, | e
D 241C
— B el e
e S ™ M op 5
[ ik BT 6G0318
1 2 3 4 | 5 6




TAGS _[USERT QTY__|DESCRIPTION TAGS _|USERT QTY__|DESCRIPTION
SIDE | AND 2 P3000 ONLY SIDE 3 AND 4 CR3  |4G1185 6 2-POLE BASE SOCKET X26PRS  [4G1246 4 CABLE, FEMALE, 4M
[ — - = CR6 TYPE RY X27PRS CABLE
[ 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 B i XePRS 5PIN
9 9 9 S o op 9 9 9 9 O op CR4 Y21SOL  |80371-001 4 POWER CONNECTOR, FEMALE
194 194 194 194 GND 194 194 194 194 GND ‘ CR5 Y2250L DIN, FORM B )
A 4G4344 3 /0 BLOCK CONNECTOR Y2450L 3PIN
141B (LINE 45) 143 . 141A (LINE 45) 143 N 3004PJ DISTRIBUTION BOX Y2550L
X . 3032PJ N
le) fe) middle| © & 3 le) o) middle 5001PY 8 PORT, 5 PIN-M12 SOCKET X1PS  [4G1327 6 POWER CONNECTOR, FEMALE
141 142B 142 143 - 141 142A 142 143 - 150VAC, 34, 5 METER CABLE Xa4Ps DIN, FORM A
cB3 4H0295 5 GIRCUIT BREAKER X25PS 3PIN
CB4,CBS, 1-POLE aes
| 3 X4PS
- - - - - bott - - - - - bot CB7, CB8 4 AVPS XePs
° ° ° ° °© otiem | © ° ° ° ° otiom 4G2362-A |1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 2010SOL 80372002 7 POWER CONNECTOR, FEMALE. LIGHTED
- - J— [ - cBs 1-POLE 2012S0L DIN, FORM A
1 AMP 2014S0L 3PIN
2016S0L
4H0031 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER TYPE 55X2 Y23S0L
2-POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER Y2650L
N cB2 6 AMPS Y27S0L
(lj D3 XoTAs |4G1482 19 QUICK CONNECT
Class D XIPS 3 WIRE
4H0069 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER TYPE ED - 125A FRAME X24PS MALE
o] 5 3-POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER Xo5PS
cB1 70AMPS X26PRS
j [0000|[0000| ’7 j [ THERMAL AND FIXED MAGNETIC TRIP X27PRS
SI= X2FLT
—W ‘f j‘ CR3  [4G1397 6 2-POLE RELAY X3PS
CR6 TYPE RY X4PS
‘ 0 ‘ T ‘ 0 ‘ CR7 24VDC X5PS
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ CR2 DPST-NO X6PRS
CR4 5 AMP CONTACT XTPRS
T - 7 CR5 Y21SOL
o\ ! e
H s H H 4G1498 1 4-POLE RELAY Y22S0L
TYPE RY Y23SOL
CR1 110/120VAC YoasoL
‘ ‘ ‘ DPST-NO Y2550L
120VAC, 60 Hz COIL, 5 AMP CONTACT ﬁ?ggt
e —————————— v i CR1 4G1037 1 4-POLE BASE SOCKET
0 ‘ ‘ 0 ‘ TYPE RY V26S0L | 210064-A 1 COIL, SOLENOID W/MOUNTED COMPONENTS
o o =) o CR3  [4G1038 14 |RELAY CLIP RIGHT SIDE. 120VAC
CR6 TYPE RY yo7soL  |210067-C 1 (COIL, SOLENOID W/MOUNTED COMPONENTS
H: _ee= e e = = = = = = = = :H H CR7 | EFT SIDE. 120VAC
E 2 CR1.CR2
H 212a 090 3E g ‘ H CRS
4G1250 1 POWER SUPPLY
5|52« PWS 24VDC
‘%EE&*EEB% S E|e|e DD‘ ‘ 1.25A1P
0 S8 =1 ks 5 S| 8| 0 4H0200-A 1 LINE FILTER
‘ °ry ] ‘ VR1 \IAX 250 VAC, 300 VDG
ojoj|ojofo]o MAX Leakage at 250VAC < 5 mA
4H0342-A 1 MOTOR STARTER
‘:::::::::::::: ‘ NON-REVERSING
M 200VAC 120VAC COIL
(] (e} (] (e} (e}
‘: —_— e — ——_——_—— — —_— — — — :‘ ‘ 4H0343-A 1 OVERLOAD RELAY AUTO/MANUAL RESET, CLASS 10A
U D MOL AUTO/MANUAL RESET
48-63 AMPS
‘ ‘ ‘ 4G2194 1 SERIES FX3G - BASE UNIT
PROCESSOR
PLCOOT 24VDC IN, 5-30VDC OUT
24 POINT INPUT/16 POINT OUTPUT
[ ||
- - i |4G2008 1 POWER MONITOR
MoL ‘ H Il H 200VAC - 480VAC
0000 il 4H0230 1 1PH TRANSFORMER
VRI PWS PLCO01 PLCO02 | PLCO03 [Op D & & & TW DRY TRANSFORMER
00 H H ] ‘ 0.5KVA
= | | il 60HZ
quu PLCO02 |4G1316 2 SERIES FX1N- OUTPUT MODULE
I = |
Yool vy o Yy
[ - = - - — — — — — — — — —
old
S S N S _
n
. Cold Jet
X +o0s
suRraces & D [AssemBLy
2 l SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 200-230 VAC, P1500
e RELCERG e o —
)0705P
[T e s e
B S e RO TR _ SHEET
e B e OF 10
[ ik BT 6G0318




| 2 3 4 5 6

HARDWARE
COMPONENTS

USERT QTY__|DESCRIPTION USER1 QTY__|DESCRIPTION
4G0058 8 TERMINAL /\[3co4rs B PLATE, MOUNTING ADAPTER WITH THREADED INSERTS
FEED-THROUGH /A\[3H0013 1 COVER, DISCONNECT WIRE, BLACK, POLYMER
50059 ; é%A\ng;{S /\[13483 3 CONNECTOR, CABLE END, #8. BROWN
13485 B CONNECTOR, CABLE END, #12, ORANGE
e NAL BLOCK END /\[13487 6 CONNECTOR, CABLE END, #16, BLACK
G0701E 541N |BLAGK MTW 13488 B CONNECTOR, CABLE END, #18, RED
1 CONDUCTOR
12AWG
4G0701-Y/G 401N |YELLOW/GREEN, MTW
1 CONDUCTOR
12AWG
4G0082-B 481N |BLACK, MTW
SINGLE STRAND
14AWG
4G0423-R 102N [RED, MTW
SINGLE STRAND
AWG
4G0423-Y/G 165 IN_|YELLOW / GREEN, MTW
SINGLE STRAND
16AWG
4G0084-BL 1990 IN[BLUE, MTW.
1 CONDUCTOR
18AWG
4G0084-R 844 IN |RED, MTW
1 CONDUCTOR
18AWG
4G0734-8 572IN |BLACK, M
SINGLE STRAND
WG
4G0734-Y/G 180 IN_|YELLOW/GREEN, MTW
SINGLE STRAND
4G0063 6 HARDWARE,
END BARRIER
4G0068 40 IN_|35mm SLOTTED DIN RAIL TRACK
4G0837 81IN_|1.5" WIRE WAY COVER CHANNEL
4G0838 77 IN_|1.5" WIRE WAY CHANNEL
4G0026 24 IN_|1" WIRE WAY CHANNEL COVER
4G0025 23 IN_|1" WIRE WAY CHANNEL
WL-M6 13 |Me
LOCK WASHER
WL-M4 25 M4
LOCK WASHER
WO-M4 [25___|M4 OVERSIZE FLAT WASHER
WO-M6 8 M6 OVERSIZE FLAT WASHER
NH-M6 4 M6 NUT, HEX
BH-M6-010 3 M6 SCREW BUTTON HEAD CAP
FHVM&O!Z 5 M6 SCREW BUTTON HEAD CAP
PP-M4-010 [25_|M4mm X 10mm FASTENER
4 M6 SCREW HEX HEAD
2 M5 SCREW SOCKET HEAD
2 M5 LOCK WASHER
4G1437 8 SURGE SUPPRESSOR
4G1007 7 GRIP CORD
PG11
PLASTIC
6-11.5MM
4G1008 7 PLASTIC NUT
PG11
4G1009 2 CORD GRIP
PG16
4G1010 2 PLASTIC NUT
PG16
4G1804 2 GLAND, SEALING PLUG
1 HOLE
4G0552 1 1" SEAL TIGHT
FITTING CONDUIT
4G0556 1 SEALING WASHER
1" STEEL RING
4G1400 5 3LEVEL SENSOR TERMINAL BLOCK - DIKD 1,5
MULTI-LEVEL
24AMPS
GRAY, 0.2-2.5MM"2, 30-14 AWG
CLIPLINE - MODULAR SCREW TERMINAL BLOCK
4H0057 3 (GND LUG 14-2AWG
3G0135 1 [SUBPLATE, ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE, WHITE STEEL ST
4G0066 1 JUMPER BAR T
4G3590-A 1 JUMPER BAR R Q
4H0045 1 STRIP, GROUNDING ok e o e °
420045 53 IN__|INSULATION, 1/16 IN X 1/4 IN WIDE Meles -5 =
420633 114 IN_[INSULATION, 1/4 IN X 1 IN WIDE surFaces 'Y D l ASSEMBLY
40112 4 (COIL, SOLENOID, 120 VAC E 5
RNY-04 2 LUG. RING, 1/4 IN STUD. 10-14 AWG, YELLOW e BB e e = l SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 200-230 VAG, P1500 ___
RNB-E 1 LUG, RING, #10 STUD, 14-16 AWG, BLUE PO0705P
4P0021 2 LABEL, PROTECTIVE EARTH GROUND o oonare san USRS, o e SHEET
4G0645 1 [CLAMP. GABLE, 8/4 IN DIAMETER, POLYMER e T e
4G1106 8 LUG. 1/4 IN STUD, 6 AWG, COPPER R [0 OF 10
220V nput e R e 6G0318
2 3 4 | 5 6




Main Power Schematic

7
Po: REPLACED 4G1483 WITH 4G4344, P10: ADDED 360479,

3H0013, 13483, 13485, 13487 AND 13488 seozs

22

ET0RED N AETrIEY
[TRARSLATED N7 s O R LiNGUAGE O [T

o M. BISHOP

| 2 4 | 5 | 6
MEZO8 9 8 8 2 B %N B B 2 3 3 & © - oo L2 o> | e o2t o
»=z39 ® g #16RED #12BLKC | ~#16RED #12 BLK
5z23 M.OL. SET S > = N > - o
*0ma R CHARTJ M ! 9 o 5 19 o o8
L=t <o JAILBIK N | 111, BIK i 2 < o 2 < |® olle?
gggg o NOTE 2 I NOTE 2 g S 3 2 Iz 3 2
-3 = m m >
03E 958825 I Qe Qo3| -0
= % It e m o | 112, BILK o #16 RED ————1 #12BLK #16 RED 1
gmQ lgs 3 Tnotez ~ ! NOTE 2 [1T°8 \\%
wm =3 —
<5 > 2
Zhm -3 || £ _ _ _
&= 232 | 113, BLK Dl
e == NOTE 2 ! NOTE 2 o ® 5
2 _=0 e L L R R
225 i EEE |2 o C#16RED 2R |, C#eRED S YBLK
832 5 g = = 5 % = @
OCc B fE [ %] & o) O—1-&
<35 9] EEE | 1 ® o * o *
AEE: 22 i ¢ 3 £ 2 5otk
|y >
53 o o|w|> s E = o 3 = o I3
m2
SSa 3 3 o #12 BLK C =0 O Thizeix
o5 = @ #16 RED #16 RED
) c
> zlolz il “
g1 [9) [e] T
862 = 3 ‘
5= 3 om - - - - - — - —
I3 =9
2R N (UAD— ! ©® o —ZLJ—CJ
e 3 —ZL]—()
g z o H#I6RED #12 BLK g HI6RED #12 BLK
(o] @ = - = -
= > > =
£ = 3 N S @ @ ® §
@ o9 2 S <2 2 s T9O o3
®Q = = o P = o b3
z 0o [0 00 [0 I3 o
53 3 kb BREERRE o 5
z32 PP & Y139 —a3__—o e Lo ®
zQ c o B #16 RED #12 BLK #16 RED < #12 BLK
el
42 T RR : | “
o ~ sy f=g~
8] (2 = e} &) = (&} —_ —_
BECCBBRE
FrErrrre 55 53 O ¥izBK
— o) =)
— - S 3 oF 83 Gﬁ 3 ©|=z
CHART K | 38 CHART H S T DE b ol 2
CHeTED 55 A3 n= i = 3
#16 RED #16 RED 33 T#2BIK b8o888s o ©
— 23 _ ®
o Sl osarsenaZ ‘ = = #12 BLK
= 9 i85528385% = ~ @
Z < T o X <0
m z 33 °35>
IS © 5= INEN 10)
- mm ©Sd1
Y 139 o — 8Sz3
C #16 RED ‘OTII'I'IDOUJ)U:% #12 BLK Q % ~ ~ Lﬂ <% ﬁmE -
4 o
22l o9 SugEEgEzEEs - I |
L > 3 —_ =
|| #12 YELaGRN 2E &z 5
7 o4 5 5
— - =3 55
~oQ = =
= % IsXiXe) 8 8 4 =) )§> @©
o9 x3%8 2 =3 8= nev oescarTion oare
23 <37 3 z 8 09 GTY S VRS GV 2 4GSR AWAS 4GOS, | gy
m 3 > > > oy & >3 REVOVE 460460
3 s [e) s Po: SWAPPOSITIONS OF VA1 ANDPWS w2017
0 Sgr =z n Z = c P3:20067-C WAS 20067-8 582017
od x> o @] m B P2: ADDED #18 REDTO LINE #45 JUVPER, LPDATED LNES
> > ZZD > ) (9] 113,119, 125 AND 131 TO BLACK, P3: ADDED CONTNUED RWISE SPECFIED
g3  F2z 5 g 7 s e iertattossiomdati S
@ m md8& O o TAGTO 40100, LCo3 A TO G316 000, (FONTED o COId J et
> ofg = RS . .
= % s} 0| 0112 04 B 47007 450545 FEVOVED a3, | 4120023 surFaces 12 | ASSEMBLY
(o)} < W, 4G0084-BRN, WF-NB, NL-NB, SH-MB-030, 4GO366, [T DESIGN CONTAED I 1715 DFAWTG. e
b4 m UPDATED 4G0701-B QY 120 TO 94, 4G0701-Y/G QTY 120 [FRGHeRTY OF COLD JET Lic 1T SO 0 ot I SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 380-480 VAC, P1500
3 7040, 400525 G 120 To 6, AGHES QT 1200102 rEr s e e

o SHEET

| OF 10

6G0319

2

4

5

6




o
=S
Sl L
Hinks
S|=
2l5 2NE
g
8
3
o
CONTINUED FROM LINE 39 S 3
“ [ CUSTOMER ] b e d ©
141 INTERLOCK PBLOOY 139 e s )]
43 o) JUMPER PB1 E-STOP E-STOP 2 3 ~
M #18 RED pusn ESTOP o rer RESET CR1 ~ ) & ™
45 142 T 143 = = o 147 13 14 139 g ESTOPRELAY 53 -]
& #18 RED #18 RED | #18 RED N F8 RED (49, 69, 185) 8 ER G
LINE 191 — A EE S
47 SHEET 3 o SkE_E [
oo CR1 [
49 FOR P3000 ONLY C m
5119 Q w0
&
51 cB4 HYDR OIL E
COOLING FAN ;|
Ji e 3
141 N 162 169 WHT 139 [ ol
53 75 RED ® *"RED 5 B\ FBRED § HYDRAULIC COOLING o
FAN MOTOR ON AT b
55 o & 100 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT e i=
4
S = @l =
= =3 w
57 o of o
wwm cB6 2 al X 3| g
141 N 191 1A gm wwm% »| v
59 BsRED°  ° #18 RED 1] 2ave [+ f\/ 195 2I5 POWER CONDITIONER — sk
#18 BLU #18BLU ( CONTINUED PROGRAMABLE LOGIC F s ==
G| POWER TO LINE 137 AND 417 £ H
61 - SUppLy [T] 128 CONTROLLER i |
192 = - L|m\ W/ 24VDC POWER SUPPLY & o s -
- #18 RED 2] HBBLUY g By 2 - oh
® £ 139 s EEE N R
to 135A 2 o CEE e E
5le © FIERED Gz _ef e, iEiel | O
65 == 87-55%0 SyTegsd GEEIiE80L
R FE i i i
b o 8lizass ozZaziigER
67 £ x £|z8:8 gifpesiies
b o etz 22apsscides|
69 [ 2 3 I e
°Te  Fursisancc m_nmf_wm B £28:  sl0RFRCusYnl
7 [151 W/NDICATOR 4oy . . 104 AILNA2 ]
#18RED FBRED T T
v
73 . g5 SIDE #1
N\ 104 139 ROTARY KNIFE
T bct B N . "#18RED | MOTOR —
75 #18 RED DC MOTOR alii2 . (8.1 1a2 1/4 HP @ 2.4 FLA
HT T WHT R -
77 [AfiAL BLK | 14 A 11AT 2,
aro_ | || [BKano!
79 GRI ' GRN
81 [ . : . ‘ . RED \l_m _ S1RK
o ATTACH sl
CR11 I
83 U _ll««m_ ORG Al N A2 c O
— T — - = - soEm [
85 S2 FUSE ~ ROTARY KNIFE ATTACHED ]
FUS 3.15A AGC CR12 Loghd B
151 W/INDICATOR g6 106 AN A2 =
87 #I§RED T3 FISRED c T T - T <
LD L,/ #18 RED : “t
SIS LgA-l
89 . . SIDE #2
\_106 i T Tom T3 . o 139 | ROTARY KNIFE
#18 RED |1 L A MOTOR
9t DC MOTOR mmﬂm.ﬂ . [&1 x,x HIBRED | WP @ 2.4 FLA
CONTROL = N {
0 [V TN TRONT sP1 [ spaTspa] [AiPA! B A AL @
T R, [B* o]
= GRN (@)
o g2 1 i
97 o > S2 RK p
= ATTACH a
um J ora CR13
% L= — o C AT A2 SIDE #2 m
N ROTARY KNIFE ATTACHED
101 Lgsd e
103 <
107 HYD RELAY HYD STRT
CR3 M M D
109 || 20 ALY e e HYDRAULIC STARTER
3 #18 RED N\ #18 RED 54156 o ™
111 e
S1RET SOL soL205 S
4
" 1151 o 205 RED WHT 139 | SIDE #1 1
s T #18 RED 519 #18 BLACK #8REDTY RETRACT SOL.
117
S1ADV SOL o208 &
e 1151 ons 206 BLK \/\ WHT SIDE #1 —
i #18 BLACK ADVANCE SOL.
121 #18 RED 9 o —
S
123 e
S2RET SOL
125 SOL305 c
151 139 SIDE #2
1o 16 RED FIBREDY RETRACT SOL. O
129 -
$2 ADV SOL s0L306 b
131 CR7 SIDE #2 (@)
151 N 306 W BLK A WHT [ ADVANCE SOL.
. mTa_m RED % = »— — e ol
~ (@)
135 M
VAPOR PURGE
135A 190 - - . —@ JIMER
FROM 85 AT A2 NO. 18
1358 [ers |y
o b — - -
135C 7 7 7 7
CR3 SOL135D
135D . 13501 13502 ) SLOW VAPOR —
[ °F | v —# BURGE SOLENOID
135E —
135F
* CONTINUED TO LINE 257
NOTES: -
|. HIDDEN LINES - — — IS SIDE 2
COMPONENTS..
2.DASHDOT LINES — - — ARE SIDE |
OPTIONS.
3. DASHED DOT DOT LINES —--—
ARE SIDE 2 OPTIONS.




249

253

255

) (&) | m <
_ CONTINUED FROM LINE 59
=
g ==
e
195 194 ST
F195 L N il &
BLU 141PJ = ’_ HYD MOTOR #18 BLU ¥ o,
CR3
o HTS: HYDRAULIC H
195 } 1, BLK(1) HTSX0 BiK(2) LLJ X0 5 —~—1Yo A1/ A2 194 L
PBRN 1 % | wrT X | _om__m_umgv. L Y0 Grgeo T \_/J #18 BLUY 8
GRN/YEL |1 J &
(U1 N s
— — b4 d ©
Bk PSXT ke | xi e SRS S1RET SOL e s 4Ol.v
com [ NC i| | S"N 1 switch SYSTEM#1 | __ 1, BV_»JA»M 194 : Q
- PISTON | Y1 5B U #18BLUT 3l | D
RETRACT s Bkl G
— 1 A P
5 HYDRAULIC <[ }§ 5
DTS CTOR| X2 %2 | ol LEVEL o Op——= ©
* COM_&~'No | NORMAL S1ADV SOL C m
CR5
w
B ] AL\ A2 194 L =
- LIQuID co2 [ Y2 igBu Y #BBLUT !
PSX3 1 ADVANGE ¢
BLK(1) HJ|Cm_.xm X3 _I"X3 | PRESSURE 3
oo™ L Ne | [ &Ry NORMAL Qo
o3
o
RESET >l 2
y SYSTEM #1 PBLXI3 3l =
BLK(1) m; 2) X4 CHAMBER MACHINE 5 Y3 194 L gl =
con ] [ PR PRESSURE RESET | Y2 [#18BLU #18BLUT alo ol a
BELOW 30 psi i 21.5 S| g
LINE 63 <D o vl
FEPN LSl B S
- SYSTEM #1 D EEE
[ mCA: mfxm 2| X5~ CHAMBER HYDRAULIC SHUTDOWN sl EOIE
i i RED|-""_| PRESSURE PL-Y4 T e
BELOW 50 ps|  HYDRAULIC =7 v4 YRy 194 b 2 off .28 GE.3e
SHUTDOWN (——{#18 BLU #BBLUT & EEEI i )
LS-X6 2 sos0  =3ssgEiant
SYSTEM #1 o i, 2hain O
X6 -] PISTON 3 22983 SEEfesdnis
X6 EER ]
" 1 BLK [-=—{ RETRACTED H 232 Goglzeiie
s SWITCH S1 RUN M o3ed AfEEcat e
7 _ by SYSTEM #1 vs SLXI4 104 H Bt
ST RUN Y5 {GY H 4 gefzl 2espdsiiaty
SYSTEM #1 INDIcATION [ #18 BLU 7~ #8BLU El e2RlE SEbREisiEN
1BRN gl | x7_r—o— PISTON e |
VLT ADVANCED
% C SWITCH C 10 |
—— B ) LONG EXTRUSION SHUTDOWN #18 BLU{'
SYSTEM #1 PLYS
195 FROM X10 %io] MANPOWER  LONG e e YRy 194 L
T
8, BLU LINE 17 #18,B00 |20 | WITHIN EXTRUSION | Y8 I #8 BLT AR\ #18 BLUT I P TR PR —
TOLERANCE SHUTDOWN LI R -
M1 HYDRAULIC
195 X11 frf MOTOR
195 & XTT] STARTER CHAMBER PRESS SHUTDOWN
#18, BLU 3 7 #18,BLU || SYSTEM #1
g RUNNING RLY
CHAMBER [~71Y7 194 L
195 5 (295 HOUR PRESS |~ {#I8BLU #18 BLUT
BB R METER SHUTDOWN ] sl
h195 I X12 XiZ] GEARED LT
18 BLU 7 #18, BLU S|
(43) RK#1 RUN EEE |
PBL-X13 w<w44m,o§ v lY10 Al Wm/m»m 194 R
RESET ROTARY KNIFE | Y10 g g ' — jieBof <
195 —l x13 F——1 MACHINE ~ RUNRELAY ' '
5 X13 (117) [
#18,BLU FROM LINE 45 SHEET 2 #18/BLU |=—— RESET L
SSLX14
STANDBY S2 RET SOL
omm RUN CRé
YSTI
195 = VT Xi4 Xi4 | SYSTEM #1 PSTON . [ RGLAG R
718, BLU #8,BLU [1* | RUN (1 ISte BLU #18BLU
RETRACT _SE
.
Far Xx15 5] SYSTEM #1 S2ADY 0L
#1880 |15 | OFF
w”\wwqqo_mb\, am iz |12 LRGN | o
12 Srg BIU T ! #18 BLU
_HTFS1 ADVANGE SE-
-5
HTS-F 1 SYSTEM #1
B195 (RED/GRN | RED/WHITE Xie X16 | HYDRAULIC TEMP.
[ SWITCH
52 RUN
L SYSTEM #2 SSLYI3
— Foralyis S 194
H.H_u_,,_o;oZ [ Y13 8, BTU & FEBLUT
Xi7 !
LONG EXTRUSION SHUTDOWN
ong Y14 e 194 ©
I - Ay
[ X20 | EXTRUSION |-Y14 [#78, BT — B #18 BT
SHUTDOWN (&)
e
e CHAMBER PRESS SHUTDOWN
SYSTEM #2 PV
CHAMBER [ Y15 194
SSLx22 PRESS |15 g, 6TU —&— 718 BLOT) m
STANDBY SHUTDOWN
OFF RUN
o e Lo ek — oo —o— &, e AR o
! 7 7 7 ! RK#2 RUN n I—
CR9
SYSTEM #2
_ —vis A1/ NA2 194
ROTARY KNIFE [V16 gy o - —% T * - igerofd O
F%wu\, X23 o sysTEm#z  RUNRELAY g S
#18, BLU OFF (|
SYSTEM #2 FAN MOTOR U
CR2
: )
L195 L BK_PSX2 sk s () or mmmﬁ%ﬁm COOLING FAN (775 Y17 194 L Dl
BRN COM' M NC WHT] BELOW 30 ps) MOTOR RELAY L——#18, BLU T:/\E #18 BLUT
7 SYSTEM #2 l..
1. BLK(1)_PSX25 BIK@) ¢ xos5| |\ CHAMBER 105 N
. L X25 | PRESSURE 7o
% coM 4, Ne [~ | BELOW 50 PSI #18, BLU
i 195 L
LS-X26 +Y1 T8, BLU
h AN SYSTEM #2 195 Dl
1 BRN BLK.4X26| _| [~z PISTON 2
“VEL| 1228 | ReTRACTED #18,BLU
SWITCH 195
/\ . V3 I8, BLU
Ls-xe7 LBLUS,
AN SYSTEM #2 4 Mw 5o
L BN o B = S 1020 Rbvanceo 195
r SWITCH V5 418, BLU —
GRN/YEL Y, "
—— BLUS | |\ - 1 ]
_i_ J\ i = mEJ\ S #18BLU
NOTES:
I. HIDDEN LINES - — — ARE SIDE 2
COMPONENTS.
2.DASH DOT LINES — - — ARE SIDE |
OPTIONS.
3. DASHDOT DOT LINES —--—
ARE SIDE 2 OPTIONS.
4. DOT LINES ARE HYD. HEATER.
(@) m




8 8 8 § 8 8 B8 8 2 2 2 2 2 g g 2 2 8 o8B oY oFEEELEYYYIYEE BN
5 8 2 8 8 B B % 3 3 & 3 2 8 % 8 8 2 8 % & 8 & g8 % 8 8 2 4 I 4 J ¥ 38 2 &8 8 2 8 9
D 151 151 151 D]
C #16 RED #16 RED =[e #6  C
|2
0
2
g
20
)28
2[5
o|@m
2 2
8 23
Howo b % < < < < < < < < 8 glge
oro00RaLo 3 3 & < s s B 3 ] 2|85
SZE0HoOcMm =2
SmudLoV =[x =R s|< o < o< < < ols s|< k]
coi2o3% BlS =& HE] E{N ElS) B8 3|2 8 s
Fae] o =z
mRSY S ac . .
=Ng LC5m
oS Zwn?® =
m3=a 0 2 2 o=
e 5 8 23
sz || (i 1 54 g
R . o ]
T e} =1
T ‘ | E . ° . ° ° ° ° ° E}
= El 2 2 2 2 5 5 g
- - - - - 5
3 > B = S & S & o L o
: | T ™ S 2
mw 3 ¢}
2 9 £ =
S m - i:‘ - - - N N z
- 8 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 3
~ 2 . z, = = z = . =z, o
-
8 . 1 8 8 8 8 8 g
Bl > o
<75 <8 <& <75 <75 <K g
© I T o= @ a ~ ©
o R o o o o o
2 z 2 2 2 2 2
= = = = = = =
2 ' %u. ' A v ' w ' o
L |
“ ° o
2 2
e 8
g
) =
E)
2
<
o o
=
D & 139 b)
L C #16 _
P P @0 0 oz @
922 922 9e2 QE2 2z 8 8 K
ERE mE9 420 mm 93 3o © © >
354 2E3 CEE! =83 23 2 5 A
EE s 2 o g [ 9] m
m= zZ=z = o= o c $
EE e 0= 2w = @ s
[} o 12 * o m o
> = » @«
5 o o <}
m o - -
RLESS GTHERWISE SPECIFED
B
Cold Jet.
D | ASSEMBLY
s, 2 ['ScHEMATIC & BOM. ELECTRICAL, 380-480 VAC, P1500
O t t S . 1 S h lt- Ty i RTERESTS O o Jer e R ok s g
utput Side cnematic :
p AR c . . SHEET
T [CMSATD IO Shin Acyoson oo 4 OF 10
SR e e | ML BISHOP
[ [ ik BT 6G0319

2 | 3 4 | 5




YILVIH GAH 3¥ SN 10a v

'SNOILdO ¢ 3dIS Y
— S3ANIM 10d L0d HSvd ‘€

"SNOILdO

- — SANIT L0d HSYa ¢

| 30IS Y —

'SININOJWOD
SANITTN3IAdH

Z3AS Y —

‘S3LON

Sy
184
(134
601
L0¥
Sov
€0¥
Loy
66€
168
S6€
€68
16€
68¢
18€
98¢

£8€

188

6LE

LL€

74

€L€

%23

69€

198

G9€

@ @ ©
8 8 8
g 2 8
‘f
I
2|3
o2
2

T

o

I r
ST

=
e

e
v
6S€70S

18€

3yvds

NOILONAOHd NI 2# 3aIS
NOILONAOHd NI H# 3AIS

Output Side 2 Schematic

3yvds

NOILJO

EINLRCENEEN(e]

c# NILSAS

N3dO

HOLO3rNI TTIHO

c# NTLSAS

GS€

© v @ o o w o @ w
& & 2 g 8 g 8 8 8
& 2 & &% & & & 8 %

151 D
x| #18,RED
@
o
il
o
~N L O
N
s
v &
3‘31
HE
o
2 o
ol 283
5 g gl zog
3 2SR
1 1=l 12l 835
~—c
o< ©3m
EIE @
°
2
>

GEE INITWOHL AINNILNOO

T>

Cold Jet.

D [AssEmBLY
['SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 380-480 VAC, P1500

I ‘
. °
W Qe =
I /\% 153
Mo 8
2 g
L8 =
e
|
£
<
m
m
© =
g8
139
#18, RED
[ N) Z0
B2 QEZ
358 878
o4q Z9m
Zo< o=
™ B
A% By
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX e
e ey BB et A
TR BB corymaite cou e e L mirs

[STORED N A TR VAL Syarely

EAVE ROV BE FEEE oaTE

T CXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD
it

6G0319

M. BISHOP

FevEon

5

6




YILVIH GAH 3¥ SN 10a v

'SNOILdO ¢ 3dIS Y
— S3ANIM 10d L0d HSvd ‘€

"SNOILdO

- — SANIT L0d HSYa ¢

| 30IS Y —

'SININOJWOD

SINIT N3IAAH

Z3AS Y —

‘S3LON

Cold Jet.

s & & & & & s & & 5 5 5 5 & B &8 s 5 s s s » s s » a5 o a2 & » 5 » & & & & & & & &
& & & & & & 5 & & 5 3 54 03 3 &8 & &5 &5 &5 & & & & & R 2 R R R & OB B B B B K BB B 2 o2
g & 8 2 8 & &8 8 ¢ & 3 &4 &4 ¥ B % & 8 2 8 8 & 8 2 3 & & % 8 § &8 8 ¢ B % &% B R & 3
& & = = = 195 D)
& £ £ =
o Pl Pl ﬁT_ & #18BLU C
23 B B H B
=8 B el8 o8 ol8
2 2 2 2
A = = =) =)
xn
R
4
38 . '
3
2 . .
=
T
= . .
=]
[}
=
‘7\4
B
hi
2
z ' '
5
e
v . .
' ' Q
J o
2
El
=
' g
&
. T o
o
' < 3
— o
' ' <
c
‘ z
A
‘ o
' ' 3
' 8 @
' D [} ' ' 12
2 [ z 2
' > Y F
3 4 = 4| 53 4| %
' = = 2 o3 2| o
» od o o
. o288 o3BG o283 -3y
e E SROZTZZ2 3R
= N
' g - o] -
2 IS 2 S
Fil 5 & 5
e =< T -
' ' ' 5
< =3
x x x x x x x x x x x ' =% = =l i
3 E X S b IS S IS ] I I 23 >3 >3 >3 =8
N & & 2 & 8 S 5 8 8 & B3 »8 EX ®& »(8 o .
@ ®© ®© ®© @ X 32
@, 2 2 2 2 T3
£ e e e e 252
) ou;n_'.
x x x x -3 x x x x x x x x x x x o o|ozR
2 > & = & N 2 3 % 5 & S 3 X x 3 2 o|23T
zSm
(ol
o ¢
2 E
o2 @
i 2
c|® [t
E 1940
#e C |
Z 8 8 @ @
o k1 D s} 3
= 2 S 2 =
> m
z 1 c 1 e
E 3 & 3 %
T > m > m
m Q o
£ 3 3
m o o
Y
UNLESS GTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
e
o eresrsor oo e
T e —

D [AssEmBLY
: ['SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 380-480 VAC, P1500

P00705P

I ARETRIEVAL SYSTEM, On

EAVE ROV BE FEEE oaTE

roReo
[TRARSLATED NTO My OTHER LANGUAGE O
[COLPUTER ANGOAGE I WHOLE O I PART

T CXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD
et B

6G0319

M. BISHOP

SHEET
6 OF |0

o

5




YILVIH GAH 3¥ SN 10a v

'SNOILdO ¢ 3dIS Y
— S3ANIM 10d L0d HSvd ‘€

"SNOILdO

- — SANIT L0d HSYa ¢

| 30IS Y —

'SININOJWOD

SINIT N3IAAH

Z3AS Y —

‘S3LON

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
XX 164

X o
Xx ot
00 xoos
00K =000
Moles <5
SURFACES

[NTERESTS OF COLD JET, L.

e

Cold Jet.

D [AssEmBLY
: ['SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 380-480 VAC, P1500

TR

P0O0705P

EAVE ROV

6G0208-C - -
= AT R
M BISHOP
T asior 6G0319

SHEET
70OF 10

o

6




TAGS USER1 QTY DESCRIPTION
HMI 2G1439 1 KIT, HMI W/ COMMUNICATION CABLE
24VDC, 7", COLOR
(X13PBLT 4G1159 1 ILLUMINATED PUSH BUTTON - MOMENTARY, NEMA 4/13
22mm
e GREEN
’_ ‘ ‘ (X14SSLT 4G1174 2 SELECTOR SWITCH, ILLUMINATED, 3 POS MAINTAINED
(X22SSLT 22mm
— GREEN
r j vml (X13PBLT 4G1207 3 24V PROTECTED LED CONTACT
“"I X14SSLT 22mm
(X22SSLT GREEN
‘ 2NO
I E-STOP 4G2611 1 E-STOP MUSHROOM PUSH BUTTON
| 40mm
‘ ‘ 1 RED, NON-ILLUMINATED, MAINTAINED - TURN-TO-RELEASE
HMI
‘r - ‘ ‘ ‘ Y14LT 4G1162 5 PILOT LIGHT HEAD, RED
o Y15LT 22mm
ROTARY HANDLE ‘ ‘ ‘ VaLT 24VDC
Y6LT
Y7LT
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Y14LT 4G1321 5 RED LIGHT BLOCK WITH BODY
‘ Y15LT
Y4LT 24VAC/DC
‘ Y6LT SCREW CLAMP TERMINALS
Y7LT
° ° TT1 4G0864 1 HOUR METER
—_— 24VDC
r T ROTARY HANDLE 4H0070 1 DISCONNECT HANDLE OPERATOR
‘ ROTARY HANDLE OPERATOR
‘ ‘ ‘ Y15LT Y1aLT X22SSLT ‘ ‘

Y6LT X14SSLT

Y7LT
YaLT X13PBLT E-STOP ‘ ‘ ‘

Jug
| B A |
| : g |
|l
‘ L N m{
R
T
. Cold Jet
B %
surFAces ' D | ASSEMBLY
: o ['SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 380-480 VAC, P1500
e ommers son spucaumm, | e
e S ™ M op 51312023
[ ik BT 6G0319
1 2 3 4 | 5 6




TAGS _ |USER1 QTY _|DESCRIPTION TAGS __|USERT QTY _[DESCRIPTION
SIDE | AND 2 P3000 ONLY SIDE 3 AND 4 ggg 4G1185 6 ﬁ%sys;\se SOCKET —iggggg 4G 1246 n SﬁEtE‘ FEMALE, 4M
[ 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 B crr X6PRS 5PIN
o o (@] O o top o o o O o top CRa :<271PSROSL
194 194 194 194 GND 194 194 194 194 GND ‘ CRs Jaisor  [pos7i-oot 4 POWER CONNECTOR, FEMALE
4G4344 3 /0 BLOCK CONNECTOR Y2450L 3PIN
141 (LINE4S) 443 - 141 (LINE4S) 445 R 3004Pd DISTRIBUTION BOX Y2550L
i & 3 ; 3032PJ 8 PORT, 5 PIN-M12 SOCKET
o o) middle| © o) o middle 5001PJ ; X1PS  |4G1327 6 POWER CONNECTOR, FEMALE
141 142B 142 143 - 141 142A 142 143 - 150VAC, 34, 5 METER CABLE Xeaps DIN, FORM A
4H0295 5 CIRCUIT BREAKER X25PS 3PIN
CB3,
1-POLE X3PS
CB4,CB5,
4 AMPS X4PsS
. c o - o bott . C . o . bott 087, B8 Class D X5PS
°© ° ° ° °© otiem | © ° ° ° ° otiom 4G2362-A |1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 2010SOL 80372002 7 POWER CONNECTOR, FEMALE. LIGHTED
L P [ — [ — ces 1-POLE 2012S0L DIN, FORM A
1 AMP 2014S0L 3PIN
2016S0L
4H0023A 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER TYPE 55X2 Y23soL
2-POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER Y26SOL
A cB2 3 AMPS Y27s0L
(lj D3 XoTAs |4G1482 19 QUICK CONNECT
Class D X1PS 3 WIRE
4H0068 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER TYPE ED - 125A FRAME X24PS MALE
O] e 3-POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER X25PS
cB1 [40AMPS X26PRS
j [0000|[0000| ’7 j ' THERMAL AND FIXED MAGNETIC TRIP X27PRS
480VAC, 40AMPS, BLUE LABEL X2FLT
'P— —W ‘f j‘ CR3  [4G1397 6 2-POLE RELAY X3PS
CR6 TYPE RY X4PS
‘ 0 ‘ T ‘ 0 ‘ CR7 24VDC X5PS
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ CR2 DPST-NO X6PRS
CR4 5 AMP CONTACT XTPRS
CR5 Y21SOL
o\ ! e
H 5 H H 4G1498 1 4-POLE RELAY Y22soL
TYPE RY Y23SOL
CR1 110/120VAC Y2asoL
‘ ‘ ‘ DPSTNO Y25S0L
120VAC, 60 Hz COIL, 5 AMP CONTACT ﬁ?ggt
e —————————— v i CR1 4G1037 1 4-POLE BASE SOCKET
0 ‘ ‘ 0 ‘ TYPE RY V26S0L | 210064-A 1 COIL, SOLENOID W/MOUNTED COMPONENTS
o o =) o CR3  [4G1038 14 |RELAY CLIP RIGHT SIDE. 120VAC
CR6 TYPE RY yo7soL  |210067-C 1 (COIL, SOLENOID W/MOUNTED COMPONENTS
H: e I :H H P e SR AL
2 2 CR1, CR2
= = CR4
[eR e} o= s
H AA|4A| 4| TA|4A| 4R 3E g ‘ H CRS5
4G1250 1 POWER SUPPLY
S|s|2|< PWS 24VDC
‘%EEE‘EEE% ClE58] e DD‘ ‘ 1.25AMP.
0 S8 =1 ks 5 S| 8| 0 4H0200-A 1 LINE FILTER
S s VR 10 AmP
] MAX 250 VAC, 300 VDC
H o|ojo|o]|o]O E H H MAX Leakage at 250VAC < 5 mA
4H0214 1 MOTOR STARTER
‘: —_— === = = = = — — — — — ‘ NON-REVERSING
M 480VAC
(] (e} (] (e} (e} 20HP/480V
CB2 PM1 H ‘: _— e — — — — —— —— —— —— — — :‘ ‘ 4H0271 1 OVERLOAD RELAY AUTO/MANUAL RESET, CLASS 10
000|000 L] 0 moL AUTO/MANUAL RESET
— 23-32AMPS
M ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 4G2194 1 SERIES FX3G - BASE UNIT
PROCESSOR
I PLCOO 24VDC IN, 5-30VDC OUT
00 ol— H H = H H 24 POINT INPUT/16 POINT OUTPUT
- SHLS) - ol |4G2008 1 POWER MONITOR
MOL ‘ H Il H 200VAC - 480VAC
0000 i 4H0207-A 1 1PH TRANSFORMER
0 VRI PWS PLCO01 PLCO02 | PLCO03 [Op D & & & T DRY TRANSFORMER
000 Il 0.5KVA
b = ] 1l 115X230-230V, 60HZ
quu PLCO02 |4G1316 2 SERIES FX1N- OUTPUT MODULE
H H = H H PLC003
Yool T [ |
[ - = - - — — — — — — — — —
old
n
. Cold Jet
X +o0s
old Jet.
suRraces & D [AssemBLy
2 l SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 380-480 VAC, P1500
[FF ACTURABLITY REVEW [oATe: | NTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC. MaTER STOCK SizE: T
)0705P
T et o el o ik b o SHEET
R VERRERTON e LA KT0 Ay TR LisGuAGE O [GFATIGED 57 e A R
[Vt viry [onTe: Ii%‘gfga?‘s‘?‘ﬁéﬁi5?55"5?55&“‘88&“‘ ckmrm\jvms‘ on 660319




| 2 3 5 6
USERT QTY _[DESCRIPTION USER1 QTY _ [DESCRIPTION
4G0058 8 TERMINAL A\[3G0479 3 PLATE, MOUNTING ADAPTER WITH THREADED INSERTS
FEED-THROUGH A\[3H0013 1 COVER, DISCONNECT WIRE, BLACK, POLYMER
50059 ; é%A\ng;{S /\[13483 3 CONNECTOR, CABLE END, #8. BROWN
A\[13485 3 CONNECTOR, CABLE END, #12, ORANGE
EE{FNNAL BLOCK END /\[13487 6 CONNECTOR, CABLE END, #16, BLACK
2G07018 941N |BLACK, MTW A\[13488 B CONNECTOR, CABLE END, #18, RED
1 CONDUCTOR
12AWG
4G0701-Y/G 401N |YELLOW/GREEN, MTW
1 CONDUCTOR
12AWG
4G0082-B 48N [BLACK, MTW
SINGLE STRAND
14AWG
4G0423-R 102N [RED, MTW
SINGLE STRAND
AWG
4G0423-Y/G 165IN [YELLOW / GREEN, MTW
SINGLE STRAND
16AWG
4G0084-BL 1990 IN[BLUE, MTW
1 CONDUCTOR
18AWG
4G0084-R 844 IN |RED, MTW
1 CONDUCTOR
18AWG
4G0185-B 572 IN [BLACK, M
SINGLE STRAND
WG
4G0185-Y/G 180 IN [YELLOW/GREEN, MTW
SINGLE STRAND
4G0063 4 HARDWARE
END BARRIER
4G0068 40 IN__|35mm SLOTTED DIN RAIL TRACK
4G0837 81IN_[1.5" WIRE WAY COVER CHANNEL
4G0838 77IN_[1.5" WIRE WAY CHANNEL
4G0026 24 IN_[1" WIRE WAY CHANNEL COVER
4G0025 231N _[1" WIRE WAY CHANNEL
WL-M6 13 M6
| OCK WASHER
WL-M4 25 M4
L OCK WASHER
WO-M4 |25 M4 OVERSIZE FLAT WASHER
WO-M6 8 M6 OVERSIZE FLAT WASHER
NH-M6 4 M6 NUT, HEX
BH-M6-010 3 M6 SCREW BUTTON HEAD CAP
FHVM&O!Z 5 M6 SCREW BUTTON HEAD CAP
PP-M4-010 |25 M4mm X 10mm FASTENER
4 M6 SCREW HEX HEAD
2 M5 SCREW SOCKET HEAD
2 M5 LOCK WASHER
4G1437 8 SURGE SUPPRESSOR
4G1007 7 GRIP CORD
PG11
PLASTIC
6-11.5MM
4G1008 7 PLASTIC NUT
PG11
4G1009 2 CORD GRIP
PG16
4G1010 2 PLASTIC NUT
PG16
1G1804 2 GLAND, SEALING PLUG
1 HOLE
4G0552 1 1" SEAL TIGHT
FITTING CONDUIT
4G0556 1 SEALING WASHER
1" STEEL RING
4G1400 5 3LEVEL SENSOR TERMINAL BLOCK - DIKD 1,5
MULTI-LEVEL
24AMPS
GRAY, 0.2-2.5MM"2, 30-14 AWG
CLIPLINE - MODULAR SCREW TERMINAL BLOCK
4H0057 3 GND LUG 14-2AWG
3G0135 1 SUBPLATE, ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE, WHITE STEEL o e T
4G0066 1 JUMPER BAR o e n
4G3590-A 1 JUMPER BAR X o1
4H0045 1 STRIP, GROUNDING ok e Cold Jet_
420045 53 IN_[INSULATION, 1/16 IN X 1/4 IN WIDE MGles 15 W,[
420633 114 IN_[INSULATION, 1/4 IN X 1 IN WIDE surFaces 'Y D l ASSEMBLY
410112 4 COIL, SOLENOID, 120 VAC 3 ©
RNY-04 2 LUG. RING, 1/4 IN STUD. 10-14 AWG, YELLOW e BB e e = l SCHEMATIC & BOM, ELECTRICAL, 350-480 VAC, P1500 ___
RNB-E 1 LUG, RING, #10 STUD, 14-16 AWG, BLUE P0O0705P
4P0021 2 LABEL, PROTECTIVE EARTH GROUND e R ST O LR e o SHEET
4G0645 1 CLAMP, CABLE, 3/4 IN DIAMETER, POLYMER SR SToRCO N A FETREVAL Srsteny OF - _
EaEe R 0 OF 10
i e e 6G0319
2 3 | 5 6




	2A0306-D
	2C0114-B
	2C0116-A
	2C0117-A
	2D0361-E
	2F0022-D
	2G1466-C
	2G1467-B
	2I0417-B
	2I0418-B
	2J0148-E
	2J0677-D
	2N0015_14-B HOSE
	2N0020_71-A HOSE
	2N0020_83-A HOSE
	2N0020_86-A HOSE
	2N0021_41-A HOSE
	2N0021_46-A HOSE
	2N0393 HOSE
	2N0395 HOSE
	2N0480-A HOSE
	2N0481-A (HOSE SET BEFORE SAFETY - REFERENCE ONLY)
	2N0482-A HOSE
	2N0483-A HOSE
	2N0689-A SAFETY HOSE
	2N0690-A SAFETY HOSE
	2N0691-A SAFETY HOSE
	2N0692-A SAFETY HOSE
	2N0693-A SAFETY HOSE
	2N0694-A SAFETY HOSE
	2N0695-A SAFETY HOSE
	2N0696-A SAFETY HOSE
	2N0698-A (SAFETY HOSE SET)
	2N0699-A SAFETY HOSE
	2N0700-A SAFETY HOSE
	4F0115-D
	6G0318-F (w-NEW I-O BLOCK)
	6G0319-E (w-NEW I-O BLOCK)

